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From: "Young, Sophia G" <Sophia.Young@dhs.gov> 
Date: 2007/09/19 Wed AM 10:22:09 CDT 
Subject: Electronic Response to FOIA Request 
 
September 19, 2007 
 
This responds to your July 26, 2007 request to the United States Visitor and Immigrant Status 
Indicator Technology (US-VISIT) Program Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) Officer for an 
electronic copy of the FOIA Case Logs for US-VISIT for FY 2005 - FY 2007. 
 
Your request was originally delivered to the Department of Homeland Security Privacy Office, 
and was forwarded to our office on August 21, 2007.  We have assigned this request case 
number USV 07-160.  Your responsive documents are attached electronically to the 
accompanying email. 
 
As you have noted in your request letter, our FOIA logs are non-standard in format.  We 
maintain our logs on a Microsoft Word spreadsheet oppose to an electronic database, simply 
because of the small number of cases we receive each year.  Additionally, we do not include 
requester addresses or phone numbers in our case logs.  For ease in reading our logs, we are 
providing a key for the “status” column: 
 
W = Withdrawn,  
C = Completed,  
P = Pending,  
T = Transferred,  

A = Administratively Closed 
R = Referred to US-VISIT Redress Office 
for action  

 
US-VISIT has withheld the following information from the attached documents: 
Personal identifying information of Privacy Act requesters and Department of Homeland 
Security personnel under Exemption 6, 5 U.S.C. §552 (b)(6). 
 
Should you disagree with our determination on your request, you may appeal within 60days of 
the date of this message to:  
 
Chief Freedom of Information Officer 
Department of Homeland Security 
Arlington, VA 22202 
 
To expedite handling, mark both your appeal letter and the envelope with "FOIA Appeal" and 
refer to DHS/USV 07-160. 
 
Should you have questions or concerns, please contact me at (202) 298-5200. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 



Sophia G. Young, FOIA 
U.S. Department of Homeland Security 
National Protection and Programs Directorate 
US-VISIT Program 
sophia.young@dhs.gov 
202.298.5204 (direct) 
202.262.9086 (blkb) 
202.298.5215 (fax) 



Received/ 
Control 
Number 

USV07-157 
8/3/07 

Requester/ 
Organization 

FOIA 
Mail 
Box? 

N 

US-VISIT FOIA REQUESTS FY 07 

Requested Information cknow1edged Completed Slatus Office 

p OIA 

US-VISIT FOtA Log for FY 2005-
2007 Y 8 NPPD 

C OIA 

Q\Jestion regarding Visa waiver 
p ram 8/8/07 

C OIA 

8/8/07 
C 

8/3/07 

C 

8/8/07 

C 

7!23/07 

Action 

INFORMATIONAL 
Requester wanted to know whether 
she needed a Visa to travel from 
Italy to the US; I provided her with 
DOS I/WP website and info located 
therein 

o reque 
PARTIAL RELEASE - Internet 
address redacted under b2 hi 

Hours/ Time/ 
Cost Exem t 

imple 
days 

imple 
days 

imple 
days 

imple 
days 



Received/ 
Control 
Number 

USV07-153 
7/19/07 

USV07-152 
7/18/07 

USV07-151 
7/18/07 

USV07-150 
7/12/07 

USV07-149 
7/12/07 

USV07-148 
NPPD07F110 

7/11/07 

USV07-147 
7/9/07 

Requester/ 
Organization 

o~ n National 

FOIA 
Mail 
Box? Requested Information cknowledged Completed Slatus Office 

C FOIA 

8/13/07 
Copy of departure record and C 
status 
NOTE: SOPHIA YOUNG HAS 
GRANTED THIS EXPEDITED 
PROCESSING 7'31/07 

C OIA 

8/1/07 
C 

7119/07 

C 

7/16107 

C 

7/12/07 

C OIA 

7/11/07 

Action 

7/23 - Called requester to get more 
info on her dient (passport#, 
country of issue) in order to run 
query 
8/1 - Called requester again and 
left message for above info 
8/13 - Spoke to requester, who did 
not have ar,y funher info to provide 
on her client; I advised her we 
would provide • NO RECORD 
res 

Transfe«e~ •ollilj\/j al 
Redress 
7/23 - Need Privacy Waiver from 
requestel's fiancee; Sophia is 
contacting to get that Info 
PARTIAL RELEASE 
b2H. b6 · b 

PARTIAL RESPONSE 
(b)(2)(High); (b)(6); (b){7)(C)(E) info 
redacted 

NO RECORDS FOUND 

r&1:a:ur=~~~:r~ a 
Redress case 

7/9 • • idanADIS 

Time/ 
Exe m t 
lmple 
7days 

xpediled 
days 

imple 
days 

imple 
days 

lmpe 
day 

imple 
days 



Received/ FOIA 
Control Requester/ Mall Status Office 
Number Organization Box? Requested Information cknowledged Completed Action Hours/ Time/ 

Cost Exem t 

N p OIA 817 - Sent email to requester mplex 
Christopher Loveland gillfng my 
contact info, and asking him 
whether he wants the documents in 
parts or all at once; also asked ~ he 

Lovetand, would n31TOW the soope; he 
USV07-146 ristopher responded by n31TOWing the date 

NPPD07F108 heppard, Mullin, Documents pertaining to OHS range to docs from 2000 on, and 
OHS: 07-114 Richter and Hamilton contracts, etc. with Cogent also said he's prefer a rolling 

7/6/07 LLP S stems Inc. y PO release 

C OIA PARTIAL RELEASE imple 
Provided requester his ADI$ 1 day 
records, with IP addresses taken 

USV07-145 out (b)(2)[High] and photographs 
7/3/07 7/5/07 taken out b 6 

C OIA Provided requester with 1-94 info imple 
What to do with 1-94 (possibly and Canada Border Services days 
canadian uivalent fonn 7/3/07 A contact info 
00<>.mentation on contract C imple 
awards, task orders, and/or 1 day 
purchase orders issued to OAON 
in suppon of US-VISIT program ~sRi&Pf@" (OAON is subcontractor to 
Acoenture for contract HSSCHQ- orders were 
04-0-0096 y PO 6128107 ·no record" res 
Copy of the Findings Report, from C FOIA 
the Biometlics Middleware 
Evaluation. CO/lducted as part of 
the US-VISIT contract. number 
HSSCHQ-04-D-0096 YB PO 7119/07 

C FOIA lmple 
days 

Provided requester with Canada 
Question about canadian border Border Services Agency and CBP 

refusal for her son 6120/07 contact Info 
C FOtA Provided requester with State impje 

Department visa info and USEmb days 
Information about us Tourist Visa 6120/07 Rome cor,tact info 



Rece ived/ FOIA 
Cont ro l Requester/ Mail Status Office 
Number O rganization Box? Requested Information ~cknowledged Com pleted Action Hours/ Time/ 

Cost Exempt 

N C FOIA Timeframe f0< recoros that 1 :Simple 
Ary communication between US- requester has provided preceded S28 ~ day 
VISIT and Fred Thompson from US-VISIT existence, so that part is 
1994-2002; and any FOIA a no record: we have never 
requeslS filed with US-VISIT since received a FOIA request for Fred 

USV07-140 Schritzer, Dallid 1/1/01 dealing with Fred Thompson, so that's a no record as 
6/15/07 DNC ThomDSOfl 6/18/07 well 

N All cardholde,s names, email C IFOIA 1 :Simple 
addresses and employees who S28 ~days 
nave obtained federally Issued 
VISA SmartPay (formally IMPAC) DENY IN FULL 

USV07-139 ~llis. Raonel purchase holders; wanlS it in {b)(6) of four names/email 
6/15/07 Structurewise, Inc. Excel format 6/28/07 addresses of cardholders 

Ollie, Michelle '( Information on a foreign student C IFOIA 0.5 Simple 
USV07-138 The Center for attending a US non-accredited S14 0days 

6/14/07 Cartoon Studies sd1001 6/14/07 

N C IFOIA 6/6-Sent ADIS search out 1 Simple 
6/11 - ADI$ responded wilh ·no $28 5days 

USV07-137 Ary docs pertaining to his records" 
NPPD07P095 "detention by Immigration 6/12 - Sent no records letter to 

615/07 . . Officers" on Mav 24, 2007 6/12/07 r8Quester 
y C IFOIA Requester sent email request for 0.5 Simple 

Certification of his exit fmm the personal Privacy Info- I emailed $14 ~ day 
US on Aug. 30, 2006 and him back explalnl ng that he needs 

USV07-136 confirmation that he hasn't to submit a signed written request 
NPPD07P094 . . reentered the US since then for PII 

615/07 oreicin n1,11;uona1 (essentiallv, his entrv/exit records) 6/6/07 ADMINISTRATIVELY CLOSED 

N C ~OIA 6/1 - Tasked ADI S 1 :Simple 
All records (particularly travel 6/6 - Received response from ADI$ $28 ~days 

USV07-135 Tare. Joshua dates/places from .gh - 2 page doc - sent letter to 
NPPD07P096 on behalf of client 20051 oenaini!J9.t requester with attached doc with IP 

5/31/07 • • air ve 6/6/07 address removed under b2 hiah 

~ C OIA INFORMATIONAL 0.5 6imple - Sent requester lnf0<mation $14 ~days 
USV07-134 Information regarding failure to regarding discontinuation of Exit at 

5/30/07 finoemrtnt uoon exit from US 6/1/07 US Aircorts 



Received/ FOIA 
Control Requester/ Mail Status Office 
Number Organization Box? Requested Information cknowledged Completed Action 

N C OIA 6/1 - Tasked ADI S 
615 -AOIS returned ·no record" 

USV07-133 response 
NPP007P092 6/6 - Closed with no reoord letter to 

5/24/07 6/6/07 uester 
Emailed copies ot Servioe Task 
Orders/Statement ol WOik for 

C 

FY's 2005. 2006, 2007 awarded 6/1 - Tasked APMO 

USV07-132 
to Dun & Bradstree~ Inc. (if this 
into Is not available, he requests a 

615 - APMO responded with ·no 
reoords fo\Jnd" 

NPP007P091 copy of the associated RFP and 6/6-S 
5124/07 awarded PO to Dun & Bradstreet 6/6/07 lndicati 

N C OIA 6/6-
n, 

CB or e p on wnere 
to direct this lndMduat; she wasn't 
there so I left a message 
6127 - Not FOIA so admin closing, 

USV07-131 but will still try to get requester the 
5/23/07 YB S hia 6127/07 info he needs 

C OIA 6/11 - Partial response -
USV07-130 

~n. docsonfileforclient-
(b)(2)[HighJ; (b)(6); (b)(7)(C)(E)-

NPPD07P090 on AOIS responses; fingerprints 
5/23/07 6/12/07 also verified 

N C OIA 

USV07-129 
NPP007P089 rclient,. 6/8 - AOIS search revealed no 

5/23/07 6/11/07 re sfve records 

N C FOIA 
6/11 - Partial response -

USV07-128 (b)(2)[High); (b){6); (b)(7)(C)(E) -
NPP007P088 on ADIS responses; fingerprints 

5/23/07 6/12/07 atso verified 
C FOIA 

6/11 - Partial response -
USV07-127 (b)(2)[High): (b)(6); (b)(7)(C)(E) -

NPP007P087 on ADIS responses; fingerprints 
5/23/07 6112/07 also verified 



Received/ FOIA 
Control Requester/ Mail Status Office 
Number Organization Box? Requested Information cknowledged Completed Action 

N C OIA 6/11 - Partial response - imple 
USV07-126 (b)(2)(High]; (b)(6); (b)(7)(C)(E) - 4days 

NPPD07P086 An docs on file for client, on ADIS responses; fingerprints 
5123/07 6/12/07 also verified 

N C OIA 
6/11 - Partial response -

USV07-125 (b)(2)(High); (b)(6); (b)(7)(C)(E) -
NPPD07P085 on ADIS responses; fingerprints 

5123/07 6/12/07 also verified 
C OIA 

USV07-124 
NPPD07P084 6/8 - AOIS search revealed no 

5123/07 6/11/07 res nsive records 
C OIA imple 

USV07-123 3days 
NPPD07P083 6/8 -ADIS search revealed no 

5123/07 6111/07 res sive records 
C OIA 

6/11 - Par11al response -
USV07-122 (b)(2)(High]: (b)(6); (b)(7)(C)(E) -

NPPD07P082 on ADIS responses: fingerprints 
5123/07 6112/07 also verified 

C OIA 
6111 - Partial response -

USV07-121 (b)(2)[High]; (b)(6); (b)(7)(C)(E) 
NPPD07P081 on ADIS responses: fingerprints 

5123/07 6112/07 alsovertfied 
C OIA FULL DISCLOSURE imple 

USV07-120 W'lere to send 1-94 form after he Sent request days 
5123/07 left the coun 5123/07 rocess tor tu 

C OIA FULL DISCL imple 
USV07-119 Information on obtaining a visa tor Sent email to days 

05/181'07 his mOlller-in-law 05/181'07 State De !Vi 

N C OIA imple 
USV07-118 days 

05/08107 Personal en /exit records 5/17/07 
USV07-117 N SPP Documents (Docs referred to C OIA imple 

NPPD07F069 US-VISIT by OOC/PO/NPPD) days 
05/07/07 Note: S..me doc as 07-116 8 PO 5/17/07 See below case 



Received/ 
Control 
Number 

USV07-116 
NPPD07F070 

05/07/07 

USV07-115 
05/07/07 

USV07-114 
NPPD07P078 

05/04/07 

Requester/ 
Organization 

FOIA 
Mail 

Box? 

N 

Requested lnfonnation 

SPP Documents {Docs referred to 
US-VISIT by DOC/?0/NPPD) 

Information 011 whelher her son 
can fly with her parents (who hav 
a different surname 

cknowledged Completed Slatus Office 

C OIA 

B PO 5/17/07 
C FOIA 

05/10/07 
C FOIA 

6/11/07 

Action 

5/14/07 - Reviewed and bracketed 
doc, which is wplicated in 07 -117 
5115/07 -1ent reviewed doc to 

IQ£ ! ,~ infonned 
us that the doc should be denied in 
its entirety under (b)(5) as it is a 
deliberative, non-final version of lhe 
doc, which happens to be a 
sensitive doe as well 
Provided requester with State Visa 
and AmEmb Stockholm Conwlar 
section websites 
519 - Sent ADIS search out 
5/16 - Called Ms. Satterthwaite and 
left message regarding darification 
of request 
611 - Received updated info from 
n,quester. tasked ADIS 
616 - Received no records 
response based on info Lama Fakih 
provided us regarding d ienfs 
binhdate; however lhere are 
records for client's name for a 
different blnhdate - emailed Ms. 
Fakih for darification 
6111 - Karyn Becker notified me 
that lhey were unable to make a 
positive match, given Iha bir1hdate 
info the requester provided, and the 
lack of fingerprints on file, between 
the requester and Iha similar name 
we have an ADIS record for. 
Therefore, we are going with a ·no 
recon:r res nse. 

imple 
days 

imple 
6days 



Received/ FOIA 
Control Requester/ Mall Status Office 
Number Organization Box? Requested Information !Acknowledged Completed Action Hours/ Time/ 

Cost Exemot 

N REFERRAL FROM,NPPD/PO C FOIA ~ !Simple 
(Needs to go back to PO before 5/16/07 - Final release paci<et sent $56 ~ 1 days 
responding to requester) to Sophia for her fin.- re~ew. after 

usv 07-113 Docs referred to US-VISIT for our which it will go to PO for their 
NPPD07F072 Fan'ell, Chris ~ew trom PO in oonjunction re~ew 

05/02107 Judicial watch with onor case usv 06-065 BvPO 5/17/07 PARTIAL RELEASE - lb\15\: lb\16\ 

~ C FOJA FULL DISCLOSURE 0.5 !Simple 

~ational 

Pro~ded requester with State Dept $14 p days 
USV07-112 lntonnation about travelling visa website, and noted key points 

04/27/07 abfOad with a SEVIS visa 04127/07 on tl'lat site relevant to her auestlon 

N C FOIA NON-FOIA DETERMINATION j !Simple 
Request was a general complaint $28 l4days 
about US-VISIT exit procedures -

Registenng a complaint about letter was fo,warded to US-VISIT 
USV07-111 US-VISIT exit procedures (i.e. Outreach, who will respond to 

04/25/07 Foreion Nation.-s whv she had to enroll) 05/01107 reouester 
y C OIA FULL DISCLOSURE p.5 Simple 

Information about US-VISIT Sent requester email expl.-ning $14 1 day 

~In National 

"special registration· procedure US-VISIT enrollment requirements 
USV07-110 (i.e. who is required to enroll in and process, and providing the US-

04124/07 US-VISITI 04/25/07 VISIT website 

~ C OJA FULL DISCLOSURE P.5 Simple 
USV07-109 Question about ~sa and entry Sent requester email with CBP and ~14 1 day 

04/23/07 Ql'P'lnn National orocedlJres 04/24/07 State Deot ~sa contact info 

N C FOIA 05/14/07 ~ .. nished Simple 
ADIS se"""', and was unable to 156 48days 
locate any info uSing just their 
names/l-94W #'s - he suggested 
getting their passport #'sand/or 
birth dates 
05/15/07 - Emailed@jllJ 
to obtaln above info 
6127/07 - The lasI:r:" 
received from the)• • 
indicated they had received the 
needed info from another source; I 
emailed them baci< to confirm this, 

USV07-108 and have not received a response 
NPPD07P077 Ac:l<nowledgment of successful in 2 weeks - ADMINISTRATIVELY 

04/20/07 Foreiqn National exit record 6127/07 CLOSING CASE 



Rec:elved/ FOIA 
Control Requ ester/ 

Mall Status Offic:e 
Number Organization Box? Requested Information Ac:know1edged Completed Ac:tion Hours/ Time/ 

Cost Exempt 
'( C FOIA FULL DISCLOSURE 0.5 Simple 

USV07-107 Requesting status update on his Sent requester email with State $14 ~ days 
04/19/07 onals business v;sa 04/24/07 Dept visa contact info 

USV07-106 N Recor<lS verifying his birtMate, C l'QIA NO RECORDS 2 Simple 
NPPD07P003 birthplaee, status. biographical 04/16/07 Referred to us by NPPD, we are $56 ~ days 

04/18/07 info By NPPD 04/24/07 resoonding directtv to !'&Quester 
'( C ll'OfA FULL DISCLOSURE 0.5 Simple 

USV07-105 .. Sent requester email explaining $14 ~ days 
04/16107 Foreicn National Did not t\Jm In 1-94 recleot 04/24/07 Dl'ocess for tumina in l-94W forms 

N C IFOfA 4/13/07 - Searc:h sent to 1.5 Simple 
All task/delivery orders and mods Procurement office at US-VlSIT $42 ~ days 
awarded by US-VISIT f0< -ADMINISTRATIVELY CLOSED 
Solicitation# HSHQDC05R00010 No racord found at US-VISIT; 
for the Enterprise Acquisition NPPO FOlA Officer Alissa Tumer 

USV07-104 Miller, Erich Gateway lot Leading Edge has advised they will.provide 
04/13/07 INPUT (EAGLE) recuirement 04/23/07 answer to reoueste·r on this case 

N C FOIA FUl:L DISCLOSURE 1 Simple 
Sent letter to requester explaining $28 ~ days 

USV07-103 Information on travelling with J-1 visa procedures and giving 
04/13/07 oreian NabOnal exo.iredvisa 04/20/07 State visa website info 

~ C FOfA FULL DISCLOSURE P.5 Simple 
Sent email to requester providing $14 Odays 

usv 07-102 . . tnfonnation on the denial of tis J • State Department and CBP contact 
04/10/07 Foreian National 1 visa reouest 04/10/07 Info 

~ C FOfA FULL DISCLOSURE 0.5 Simple 
Provided requester State $14 Pdays 
Department visa website info and 

USV07-101 - US embassy (Port-au-Prince) visa 
04/09/07 Information on tCMJrist visas 04/09/07 website info 

N C OIA PARTIAL RELEASE ~ ~imple 
Two docs were retrieved by ADIS $56 l5days 
search - ~tfi'f relating to info_ Charged 
provided b • , Id containing 0 
·nto about her, and one with <ifferent requester 
names used by passport# provided. 
We provided the first doc to requester. 

USV07-100 iillll Entry/Exit records for client and with IP address redacled under 
NPPD07F063 any communication related to b)(2)[High). 

04/05/07 reiection of her visa annlications 04/11/07 



Received/ FOIA 
Control Requester/ Mail Status Office 
Number Organization Box? Requested Information ~cknowledged Completed Action Hours/ Time/ 

Cost Exemot 
y Did not tum in 1-94 upon C IFOIA FULL DISCLOSURE 5 Simple 

USV07-099 departure from US. wants to know Sent email to requester providing $14 bdays 
04/05107 ore:an Naua,a, =s fOI' racliMno 04/05/07 info about 1-94 from CSP website 

N C fOIA 03126/07 - Sent letter to requester 1 Simple 
giving basic info about USVISIT S28 ~days 

USV07-098 . . wanted to let us know his travel and ensuring him that all entries ..-e 
03/22/07 ore,an National Dlans 03126/07 treated the same 

y C IFOIA 03122/07 - Sent requester 1 Simple 
wants to assist friend with infonnation on haw he< friend con $28 ~ day 

USV07-097 determining her entry/exit dates submit a FOIA request for her 
03121/07 . . over the oast few vears 03122/07 entrv/exit records 

N C IFOIA 03121/07 Sefft■tli 3 Simple 

if?:r:] :r?or ~a; $84 139 days 

acume - noted to them that 
they would have to coordinate does 
through Sophia since I {Adam) 
cannot process requests for our 
own contra; 
04/02107 .ffl@ 
provided responsive docs (contract 
and RFP); gave contract to Sophia 
to process. and began review of 

1.) Any contractS awarded by RFP 
OHS or its subagencies to 05111/07 - Neither the contract nor 
provide assistance with the RFP contains express FOIA 
processing requests under provisions - so both are ·non-
FOIA for FY 2001-2007 responsive·. Spoke with Alisa 

USV07-096 Codlran. Wendell 2.) Solicitation requests fr«n Turner at NPPOwho confirmed this 
03/19107 American Universitv OHS for such contracts Bv PO 05111/07 decision. 

Battle, Joyce N ~ecords concerning criteria for the C lfOIA 03122/07 - Request is for 1 Simple 
USV07-095 National Security ~mission of Iraqi refugees, admissibli ty issues - I directed her $28 8days 

03/13/07 AN'hiveS ~aJeslinians 03122/07 toCBP 

N oocuments penaining to client's (and C lfOIA 1 Simple 
~aughte(s) applications 01' requests $28 8days 

Lau. Kalai •or visas to enter the us 03121/07 - Requester was asking 
usv 07--094 "'" ·-·· ... , -•i ~XPEOITEO PROCESSING for visa applications I direded her 

03/12/07 . . REQUESTED 03121/07 to State 



Received/ FOIA 
Control Requester/ Mail Status Office 
Number Organization Box? Requested Information cknowledged Completed Action Time/ 

Exem t 
C OIA imple 

USV07-093 1 day 
03/12/07 03113/07 

C imple 
USV07-092 03113/07 - Provided information to 1 day 

03/12107 03113/07 uester on State Visa website 
C 03113/07 d imple 

Barbara Hamson otmed 
research on the subject, and 
provided Info to give to requester. 

1 day 

USV07-091 
additionally Adam Johnson 
researched on internet, and found 

03/12/07 03/13/07 visa site for re uester 
C OIA 02/26/07 - Sent ack letter to 

requester recommending he submit 
request to DOS and CBP for #2-4 
of his request; we will be working 
#1 
PARTIAL RELEASE 

USV07-090 Doc released to requester with IP 
02/23107 02/26/07 031'13107 address redacted under b 2 Hi h 

C OIA FULL DISCLOSURE imple 
Advised requester of misdirected days 

usv 07-089 request and recommended 
02/22107 02/22107 oontactin EEOC 

C OIA FULL DISCLOSURE imple 
1- Returned 1-94 to requester and days 

USV07-088 provided info about 1-94 from CBP 
02116/07 02/20/07 website 

upon departure C OIA FULL DISCLOSURE imple 
USV07-087 ts to know process for Sent letter to requester providing days 

02/09/07 02/09/07 info about 1-94 from CBP website 
C OIA FULL DISCLOSURE lmple 

Provided requester with CBP days 
oontact info and gave them the 

USV07-086 Requ.,.t entirely in Spanish - aj)pears 
information they should provide to 
CBP to adequately answer their 

02/05/07 o be admissibii uestion 02105/07 uestion 



Received/ FOIA 
Control Requester/ Mail Status Office 
Number Organ ization Box? Requested Information ~cknowledged Completed Action Hours/ Time/ 

Cost Exemot 
USV07-085 N C OJA n tv Simple 

02/02/07 ~edress Info fonn - requesting FULL DISCLOSURE 1$28 1 day 
(End of Adam"s . nfonnation on what to do with 1-94 Sent letter to requester providing 

Filesl orean National """"'"t 02105/07 info about 1-94 from CBP website 
y C FOIA FULL DISCLOSURE 5 hr Simple 

Provided requester with internet ~14 1 day 

~ 
address for site that gives pet 

USV07-084 lnfonnatlon on documenlalion for documentation lnfonnation (USDA 
01/30/07 brinaino oets into US 01/31/07 sitel 

N C OIA FULL DISCLOSURE ~.5 hrs !Simple 
Nielsen, cathertne Provided requesta, with list and ~42 ~ day 

USV07-083 National Securtty SlatuS of Oldest cases (SPP and 
01/30/07 Arclli\18S 10 Oldest Pendino FOIA Reouests 01/31/07 ACLU\ 

N C OIA PARTIAL RELEASE n.s hrs !Simple 
Sharma-Crawford, Provided ADIS reOO<ds with intemet 1$42 + 14 days 

USV07-082 Michael Any documents on file for dient, address redacted (b2 high) and ~3DHL 
01/26/07 diennu orovided orioinal finnomnnt card 01/26/07 01/31/07 n>v,toaraoh redacted lb6\ 

-al 

N C FOIA FULL DISCLOSURE ~ hr !Simple 
USV07-081 Sent letter to requester providing 1$28 bdays 

1/29/07 Oriainat 1-94 (no cover tetterl 01/29/07 info about 1-94 from CBP website 
y C FOIA 1129/07 - Consulted with Paut ~ hr l5lmple 

Rosenberg, who noted that airtine $28 bdays 
shoutd have provided new card to 
requester 
FULL DISCLOSURE/ADMIN 
CLOSE 
Provided basic info on lost I-94W 
proceduras: asked requester for -- further info if she wants to continue 

USV07-080 processing ot case -
01/29/07 lnfonnation on Lost l-94W 01/29/07 administraliwlv dosed 

N C FOIA 01126/07 Received from US-VISIT 2.5 hrs !Simple 
Privacy Office; included record ~70+ l4days 
printouts $3DHL 
PARTIAL RELEASE 

Shanna-Crawf0<d, Provided documentation on d ient 
USV07-079 R- - Any documents on file for dient. with info redacted under 

01/26/07 clien1..:o-.n•"11- orovfded oriOinal finnAmrint card 01/26/07 02101/07 lbll2\1Hioh1; lbll6l and (bll7l(Cl 



Received/ FOIA 
Control Requester/ Mail Status Office 
Number Organization Box? Requested Information cknowledged Completed Action Time/ 

Exem t 

N C OIA 01126/07 Received from US-VISI imple 
Privacy Office: included record days 
printouts 
PARTIAL RELEASE 
Provided documentation on di 

USV07-078 
01126/07 01126107 02/01/07 

C OIA lmple 
days 

USV07-077 
01126/07 01/26107 02/01/07 

C imple 
ecetv om . 

Privacy Office; fingerprints had 
day 

been checked and no records I 
01125/07 e-mail indicating no 

~arma-Crawford, records: DSL package retuming 
USV07-076 Michael original fingerprint card 

01125107 client , 01/26/07 
C OIA 01125/07 Received from US-VISI imple 

Privacy Office: called requester t days 
detem,ine what records he ne 

usv 07-075 Records obtained by US-VISIT· ashema 
01125107 believes information is inaccurate 01129107 stat\Js ca 

C OIA 01123/07 imple 
CE asking 

TRANSFE 
days 

Fields at I 
USV07-074 already re 

01123107 2/2/07 
C FOIA Consulted wi .. imple 

FULLDISCLO - n days 
usv 07-073 Provided info regarding 90 day 

01/19/07 01/19/07 visas and ave State website info 
C OIA imple 

USV07-072 FULL DISCLOSURE - Info days 
01/18/07 01/19107 Provided CBP contact info 



Received/ FOIA 
Control Requester/ Mall Status Office 
Number Organization Box? Requested Information ~ cknowledged Completed Action Hours/ Time/ 

Cost Exempt 
y C ..,BP 1/23/07 -,M:.ecked subject's ~ Simple 

info In AD , COUid find no 1$28 4days 
Requesting lnfonnation regarding his record of Dec 06 encounter 

USV07-071 . delay/secondary while transiting FULL DISCLOSURE - Info 
01/18/07 Foreian National hrauah US aif'DOlt on wav to Soain 01123/07 Ref80'8d re<>uester to CBP 

N C FOIA FULL DISCLOSURE - Info ~ 5 Simple -aJ Did not tum in 1-94 upon departure Provided CBP policy regarding 1$42 4days 
USV07-070 lrom us, wants to know procass tor failure to tum in 1-94 upon departure 

01/17/07 ecti!\rina 01122/07 from US 

N C OIA FULL DISCLOSURE - Info ~ Simple 
Provded requester with information 1$28 2days 

USV07-069 ~equested information on an regarding CBP's previous response 
01/12/07 ore1on Nabona admissibiilv Issue 01/17/07 to him 

y C FOIA FULL DISCLOSURE - Info ~ Simple 
Referred requester to CBP for ~28 2 days 

USV07-068 . . nformation regarding recent admissibii ty issues - provded CBP 
01/12/07 oreign k!eoortation 01/16/07 contact info 

~ C •OIA l Simple 
1/12/06- Sent requester an email S28 3days 

requesting info on which countJy issued 
herpasspon 

FULL DISCLOSURE - Info 
Provided requester with info that 

nl'omlation regarding non-Immigrant they need to bring their passport 
USV07-067 - visas and whether they ,-ded a visa and visas when entering counuy -

01/11/07 o travet from Canada into the US 1/16/07 aiso orovided CBP contact info 
y C OIA FULL DISCLOSURE - Info 5 Simple 

Provded information regarding the , 14 3days 
receip~ the fact that we do not 
currendy run eye-scans of 

USV07-066 ... nformation regarding US-VISIT travellers, and gave requester US-
01/11/07 l"At"AiDt 1/16/07 VISIT website Info 

':< C FOIA FULL DISCLOSURE - Info 5 Simple 
Provided requester with information $14 1 day 

iJ!IIIIII 
regarding admissibitity procedures 

USV07-065 nformation on entry/exit procedures and gave her links to CBP and US-
01/09/07 and assurance of fair treatment 01/10/07 VISIT websttes . . y C FOIA FULL DISCLOSURE - Info 5 Simple 

USV07-064 Provided requester with USClS $14 1 day 
01/09/07 JS citizen ""'""itino I-192F orocessino 01/10/07 status inauirv infonnation 



Received/ 
Control 
Number 

usv 07--063 

Requester/ 
Organization 

01/03/07 US citizen 

USV07-062 
01/08/07 

usv 07--061 
01/08.107 

01/05/07 
USV07--060 

121'291(XJ 

USV 07-059 oret n na ona 

FOIA 
Mall 

Box? 

N 

Requested Information 

~ II I'! 1• • I - •• • e 

(b)(6) -
lays processing travelers al JFK: 

eed more staff 

id not exit using US-VISIT from 
Uanta 

ienrs visa expires a few days after 
e plans to visit USA. Does he need 

additional 6 months? 

erify whether biometrics were 
tured for him on as ·r,c date 

cknowledged Completed 5tatus Office 

C 

01/10/07 
T 

01/08/07 
C 

01/09/07 
C 

01/05/07 
C rivacy/FOI 

12129/06 

Action 

ute 
cheeked W • /'\:) 'J ll> 
member of VWP. no need for 6 
month buffer 
01/05/07 e-Mail indicating passport 
is good; suggesting may wish to 
obtain e,passport: indicating carrier 
makes final determination on flying 
so should contact them 
FUU DISCLOSURE 
Received lex from Privacy: 
submitted as Redress: date on fex 
12/0212006 althOugh just received 
last week 
Privacy checked ADIS; found no 
bionw,trics were captured on date in 
question as he entered 'lia land 
POE 
12129/06 8-013il to requester 
indicating no biometrics taken that 
date 

imple 
days 

imple 
days 

imple 
days 



Received/ FOIA 
Control Requester/ Mall Status Office 
Number Organization Box? Requested Information ~cknowledged Completed Action Hours/ Time/ 

Cost Exempt 
y C S'OIA FULL DISCLOSURE • Info p hr Simple 

12129/06 Checked with ACS to ~84 3 days 
determine~ they keep copies of 1-
94's - they do since 9/11 
Called USCIS and left message to 
determine ~ they keep copy of 1-94 
when extension is 
requested/granted 
01/03107 Called-
(USCIS Records- • • to 
ask about 1-94 
01/04107 Called ASC-suggested 
submit G-884 to request his original 
,.94 be retumll!! .. 1 Sent e-mail tdj 4 USCIS 
who indicated 1-94 most likely with 
nequeste(s original extension 
request and that requesting original 
back would most likely be quicker 
than FOIA req 

k;opy of husband's I-94- was sent to 
01/05/07 &-mail providing G-884 

12/29106 and G-639 and suggesting he 
USV-07--058 l1.-.1,,;luZ81"\ USCIS for extension of visa 12/29/06 01/05107 consider both 

N C FOIA FULL DISCLOSURE • Info 1 Simple 
Faxed redress form $28 1 day 
12126/06 Attempted to call to obtain 
IIJII address and provide answer 

K;outd not find exit at Cincinnati 12/27/06 Mailed letter indicating no 
12/26/06 . . airport; wants to update his travel exit In Cincinnati, so no problem 

USV07-057 oreian nationa ecords 12127/00 with his den°rture from US 

N C FOIA NO RECORDS hrs Simple 
12/26106 Ask Mission Ops • 56 2days 
to check ADIS for records; 

Satterthewaite, records found 
Margaret 12/26106 Adam checked with DoD; 
ntemational Human they have no records 

12/22100 ~ights C'Jink. NYC: 12/27/00 E-mail to nequester 
USV07-056 bient: • • Records related to client 12127/00 orovidina no records resoonse 



Received/ FOIA 
Control Requester/ Mail Status Office 
Num ber Organization Box? Requested Information cknowledged Completed Action Hours/ Time/ 

Cost Exem t 
C OIA FULL DISCLOSURE • Info imple 

Provided CBP 1-94 website and 
indicated ASC would not have had 

days 

time to process his Nov 2 departure 
info 

12/22106 id the flight attendant submit his 1- Mission Ops cl'lecl<ed database and 
USV07-055 ? 12/22106 found nod t info 

C OIA FULL DISCLOSURE • Info imple 
12121106 nts to go back to scl'lool bu1 was 12121106 Provided DOS link for days 

USV07-054 e orted 12121/06 student visa 

C OIA FULL DISCLOSURE • Info imple 
12120/06 Cal led Nebraska Service 1 day 
Center: told requeslerwas told on 
May 9 06 to provide addittonal 
evidence to support application; 
nothing received so on Sep 906 
application was denied: no appeal 
process, needs to resubmit 
12121106 e-mail indicating has 
period of time to submit additional 
info and needs to reapply: provided 
link to OHS Civil rights and Civil 
Libetties to file discrimination 

ebraska Servioe Center denied his complaint; could not provide 
12120/06 lication, disaiminated against specifics from NSC as no written 

USV07-053 cause of national ori in 12121106 si nature and not US-VISIT urwe 
C OIA PARTIAL DISCLOSURE imple 

12120/06 Provided name and fax 1 day 
12120/06 and phorie number; withheld e-mail Highb2 

USV07-052 12121/06 address 
C FOIA FULL DISCLOSURE • Info imple 

12120/06 Provided USCIS website days 
12120/06 and copied and pasted info to e-

USV07-051 Fo181 n national 12120/06 mail 
C OIA FULL DISCLOSURE • Info imple 

12/20/06 Provided CBP Customer days 
Satisfaction# and indicated he 
should be eligible for adrTission n 

12120/06 Did not pay medical bill: can he still not convicted fo, failure to pay 
USV07-050 0<81 nna ona me to the US? 12120/06 medical bill; consult with Paul 



Received/ FOIA 
Control Requester/ Mail Status Office 
Number Organization Box? Requested Information Acknowledged Completed Action Hours/ Time/ 

Cost Exemot - y C FOIA FULL DISCLOSURE • Info 25 !Simple 
12/20/06 12/20/06 Provided ICE's hotline $7 i:)days 

USV07-049 Reoort Allen wol1<!no illeaallv 12/20/06 number 
y C FOIA FULL DISCLOSURE • Info 5 !Simple 

12/20/06 Gave requsster phone $14 i:>days 
12/20/06 Contact to extend stay in US (refer to number to Australian Embassy 

USV07-048 ore1Qn nat1ona1 USV07-040) 12/20/06 Consulate 

N C FOIA FULL DISCLOSURE - Info ~ hr !Simple 
12/15106 - Sent email to requester 1!28 rzc1ays 
informing him of correct procedure 

12/13106 
Missed US-VISIT exit process and 
urning In the I-94W (mistakenly sent 

tor retLllling I-94Wtorms; 
requested address to return 1.94w 
12/21/06 sent hard copy of email to 
requesler along with the I-94Ws he 

USV07-047 oreIon National the l-94W forms to our office} 12/15/06 sent us 
y C OIA FULl DISCLOSURE - Info 5 !Simple 

12/12/06 e-Mail providing CBP's 1- $14 Pdays 
12/12/06 ..... Missed US-VISIT exit process and 94 disposition info and indicating 

USV07-046 oreaAn nauona1 tuminQ in the l-94W 12/12/06 US-VISIT not vet f\Jllv implemented 

N C BSC 12/11/06 Received from US-VISIT ~ rv !Simple 
FOIA Privacy; dated Oct 26 ~56 1 day 

12/11/~ecked ADIS-M $3OHL 
records oy e, r name provided ~ pages 
nor by birthdate: called requester to 
obtain additional into 

S.70) 

!Sharma-Crawford, 12/12/06 BSC matched fingerprints 
12/11/06 ReJ<ho All records related to d ient; provided 12/12/06 Letter to requester 

USV07-045 l1c1ienIrmn.J ... ~noemrint 12/12/06 12/13/06 DHL to reouester 



Received/ FOIA 
Control Requester/ Mail Status Office 
Number Organization Box? Requested Information Acknowledged Completed Action Hours/ Time/ 

Cost Exemot 

N C Tl .forwarded from Privacy Mail 1.25 ~imple 
Privacy Putreach •35 ~days 
Mal18ox Sent i"'luiries to • • 

~garding status 
q from Vania DHS PO if they 

had received inquiry 
D;ane provided agenda; Brad and 
Bob participated 
C/1ecked with AMa, Outreach, who 
Indicated issue was resolwd 
Sent e-mail indicating DHS had 

Dizarcl, W ison responded to concerns last week 
12/08106 fGovemment Access to International Conference on Terri indicated requester attended 

usv 07-044 lt'-.l'lmouter News Biometrics and Ethics 12108/06 Kev Note•"""""' 

N C OIA FULL DISCLOSURE - Info I hr Simple 
Faxed to US-VISIT Privacy Officer $28 Zdays 

12/06106 -94 not collected upon departure - Provided 1-94 disposition 
USV07-043 ore10n na onal """' to orovide it 12/08/06 infonnation 

y C FOIA FULL RELEASE - Checked his ~ hrs ~imple 
reoord and provided info $56 r2 days 
12/05106 Ask~ check in 
ADIS 
12/06/07R::vided ADI$ 
printouts g departure was 
reported 
12/06/07 &-Mail to requester 
indicating departure was reported 
and that he should use US-VISIT 

12/04/06 . 1'Mlether departure from US was exit procedures when at 
USV07-042 -urei1.1n nauona reoorded in July 2006 12/06/06 patlicipating airoort 

'Y C l'OIA FULL RELEASE - Info ~ hrs ~imple 
12105106 Called DOS Public Affairs $56 3days 
to ask how she can correct her 
application 
12108/06 DOS called with info-do 

12/05/06 . Wfe erroneously provided incorrect 

nothing unless selected, then 
provided dorumentation and 
explain error 

USV07-041 ore,an national DOB on lotte,v aoolication 12/08/06 12108/06 &-mail to reouester 



Received/ FOIA 
Control Requester/ Mall Status Office 
Number Organization Box? Requested Information ~cknowledged Completed Action Hours/ Time/ 

Cost Exemot 
y C FOIA FULL RELEASE. Info 1.5 Simple 

12/05106 Referral to DOS and $42 0Days 
USCIS websites. Provided link to 

12/05106 Australian Embassy for contact 
USV07-040 Foreian national W..nts to extend stav in US 12/05106 numbers 

y C FOIA FULL RELEASE - Info 2.0 Simple 
12/04/06 Contacted UK Embassy to S56 1 Day 
determine n additional resouroes 
12/05.106 d--rnail from UK providing 
links 

P!!lonal 
Court-ordered children's vistt to US to 12/05106 e-mail to requester 

12/04/06 see mother, children not retumed; are providing links, suggesting he 
USV07-039 tkAv illeoal immiarants 12/05106 contact ICE attache or UK Embass, 

y C FOIA FULL RELEASE - Info 2 hr Simple 
C:UrrenUy In US without visa, wants to 12/04/06 Referral to DOS websites ~56 3days 
accept an intemShip, how can he regarding visas, I/WP, and 

11/29106 obtain a visa without expense of employer petitions (coordinate 
USV07-038 Fore;an national etumino to Germanv 12/04/06 w/Paul\ 

y C FOIA FULL RELEASE. Answered Inquiry hr Simple 

~ 
Should have no Mure problems as $28 IODays 

12/04/06 Did not use US-VISIT exit proced\Jres exit not implemented at all 
USV07-037 ona whAn deruutina from SanFran 12/04/06 airoorts ... 

N C ~OIA NO RESPONSIVE RECORDS 1 hr Simple 
11/29106 Transferred from USCIS S28 1 Day 
to US-VISIT 
11/29/06 Sent message to ICE 
FDIA askjng n they would have 
responsive records 

m-.1 
11/29/06 Received ICE response 

11/29106 11/30/06 Called requester to obtain 
USV07-036 ""'"' of 1-20 oaoerworl< 11/30/06 e-<11ail address and sent resoonse 

N C FULL RELEASE • INFO 5 Simple 
Boustred, Or. A.M. Patient needs mother to travel from 11/30/06 &-Mail providing DOS $14 1 Day 

11/29/06 ~ofpatient ndia to help him after medical website end suggesting dleck 
USV07-035 orocedure 11/30/06 Embassv Info fO< aooJication 

N T USCIS Guard Mail to USCIS, National 1.5 Simple 
Security & Record Verification $-42 0days 
Directorate, Faud Detection & 

11/29/06 National Security Division 
USV07-034 ,,; Citizen Reoon of Alleced Malriaoe Fraud 11/29/06 Letter indicatino referral 



Received/ FOIA 
Control Requester/ Mall Status Office 
Number Organization Box? Requested Information Acknowledged Completed Action Hours/ Time/ 

Cost Exempt 

N Disposition of 1-94 and l-94W fo, he C l=OIA FULL RELEASE - INFO H.5 hr Simple 
and his wife - provided all 11/29106 Letter outlining indicating $42 b days 

11/29/06 documentation and asked that we fO<Watding to ASC Inc S5DHL 
USV0?-033 oreian national =act the oversi0ht 11/29/06 Letter 10 ASC with documentation 

- N C OIA FULL RELEASE - INFO 1.5 Simple 
11/29106 Latte, outllnlng CBP $42 O days 

11/29/06 
Disnn.•ition of I-94W 

procedures to, returning l-94W -
USV0?-032 11/29/06 Referral from DOS 

V C OIA 1 tv Simple 
11/29106 .... Fonns and instructions fo, applying FULL RELEASE - INFO $28 belays 

USV07-031 for a visa 11/29/06 11/29/06 e-Mail omviding DOS links 

if A l=OIA ADMINCLOSE 1.5 hr !Simple 
Late departing US, What to do about 12/01/06 Requested danfication $42 ~days 

11/28/06 mandato,y exit procedure-not dear 12/08/06 Provided Info on 1-94 and 
USV0?-030 as to what he was referrinQ to 12/08,/()6 US-VISIT-Did not oerfect f8QLJ8St 

y C OIA 75 Simple 
11/28/06 FULL RELEASE - INFO $21 1 day 

USV07~29 Foreian national?? How to obtain a visa 11/29/06 11/29/06 e-Mail orovidina DOS link 
y C FOIA FULL RELEASE - INFO 75 Simple 

11/28/06 ..... 11/29/06 e-mail providing CBP Info S21 1 day 
USV07~8 Forei0n national -94 not collected uoon exit from US 11/29/06 on retumino 1-94 

y C OIA 5 Simple 
11/28/06 lnslNCtlons for her friend to visit from FULL RELEASE - INFO S14 1 Day 

USV07~28 1. .... v1uzen oreion oountN 11/29/06 11/29/06 e-Mail orovidina DOS link 

V C OIA FULL RELEASE - INFO 5 Simple 
11/28/06 . Disposition of receipt from US-~SIT 11/28/06 e-Mail indicating no $14 bDays 

USV07~7 oreiQn nauona exit orocedures 11/28/06 reauirement to maintain the receiot 

IN C OIA 1.5 Simple 
Corract fingerplints, promise speedy $42 1 day 
and hassle free entries FULL RELEASE - INFO 

11/28/06 . kdated 09/28/06; must have been 11118/06 Letter to requester 
USV07~6 ore10n nauonal ,nisdirecte<l-<lmvided by James) 11/29/06 providina redress infonnation 

N R Redress 25 Simple 

Mismatched fingerplints with ns 
S7 bdays 

11/24/06 -
spouse 11/28/06 Referred to Redress for 

USV 07 ~5 orelqn national Referral from CBP) 11/28/06 resoonse 



Received/ FOIA 
Control Reque ster/ Mail Status Office 
Number Organ ization Box? Requested Information Acknowledged Completed Act ion Hours/ Time/ 

Cost ExemDI 
y C OIA FULL RELEASE - INFO 5 imple 

11/21/06 Appeal of visa denlal--<equester 11/21/06 e-mail providing link to $14 0days 
USV07-024 OrRllnn national eferred to US-VISIT bv an attornev DOS weDsite for visa denials 

y C FOIA 25 Simple 
11/20/06 Private citizen 11/20/06 e-mail provide ICE'S 1- $7 0 days 

USV07-023 Hnw to rennn "llleoal cerson" 11/20/06 866-347-2423 hotlne 
y C OIA 11/16/06 e-mail refening requester 1 Simple 

to CBP and providing 202-344-1850 $28 bdays 
number fOf inquiries; also indicated 
with proper does, no Cllange in 

11/16/06 'Mlat foreign national cousin needs to status sho<.ld have no diffiw ty in 
usv 07-022 ,u1 zen vis~ London and then retum to US 11/16106 antenna us aaain 

y C OIA 11/15/06 E-mail providing list of exit 1 Simple 
11/14/06 Does he need to go ttvough US-VISIT POEs and indicating Las Vegas is ,28 1 day 

usv 07-021 Foreion National exit at McCarran In Las Veoas7 11/15106 not currantlv ""'"'cloatino 
y C FOIA 11/13/06 Provided infomiation from 5 Simple 

1111111 
CBP website on disposition of 1-94; $14 0 days 
her message was date July 26, 

11/13106 -94 not retained upon her exit from 2006 althougl1 we only received 
USV 07-020 ore, n National JS 11/13/06 todavl 

y C No records at US-VISIT 1.5 Simple 
OHS component will contad him; $42 ~ days 
first-In, first out so delay in 
responding 
11/15/06 Notified requester that 
CBP replies 11/03/06 
11 /15/06 Requester asked where 
respol\Se was sent; US-VISIT 
requested his address after 

How to correct an issue with entry into speaking with CBP 
11/09/06 the US-previous problem with 11/16106 Requester provided added 
11/15/06 shipment of motorcycle to us in Germany; US-VISIT forwarded it 

USV07-019 Foroian national Followuo. Vvhere resnnnse was sent 11/09/06 toCBP 

N C OIA 11 . . provided A04S 
records-

1.5 Simple 
$42 ~days 

PARTIAL RELEASE 
11/13/06 OHL to requester. e-mail 

11/08/06 acknowtedging receipt aid 
USV07-018 ForeiQn national Records from entr, into US 11/13/06 orovidino cocv of cover letter 



Received/ FOIA 
Control Requester/ Mail Status Office 
Number Organization Box? Requested Information cknowledged Completed Action 

C imple 
records days 
PARTIAL RELEASE 
11/13/06 OHL to requester, e-mail 
acknowledging receipt and 
providing copy of cover letter 
11/15 Asked how to have status 
code en-or corrected 
11/15 Contacted USCIS to ask n 
their responsiblity- Magda provide 

11/08106 ecords from entry into US # to call tor assistance 
11/15106 FollOW1Jp • How to change en-or In 11113/06 11 /16 e-mail to requester with 1-

USV07-017 status code 11/16106 eoonumber 
C OIA FULL RELEASE 5 imple 

11/02/06 11/03/06 message providing DOS 14 Days 
USV07-016 11/09/06 and USCIS links 

C OIA FULL RELEASE 5 imple 
11/03/06 message inctcating should 14 Days 
have no issue with next visit to USA 
and explaining process and need to 

11/03/06 exit next time 
USV07-015 Failure to exit 11/03/06 

C OIA 11/02/06 imple 
ask a 
11/03/06 

days 

11/02/06 · ch date does 118 have to exit USA-
USV07-014 visa date or 1-94 date 11/06/06 

T T imple 
days 

kcopy 

0 

and 
indicated it is NSEERS therefore 
belongs to ICE 

11/01/06 Prepared transfer e-mail to ICE-
USV07-013 11117/06 Fields and Marshall 



Received/ FOIA 
Control Requester/ Mail Status Office 
Number O rganization Box? Requested Info rmation Acknowledged Completed Action Hours/ Time/ 

Cost Exempt 

~ C OJA 10/27/06 E-mail providing DOS and 5 Simple 
1CVZ7/06 .. ~ow can he.-husband who resides in USCIS llnl<s regarding K-3 $14 PDays 

USV07-012 •~L.ttizen Uoroan come to the US for a visit 10/27106 nonimminr.::i.nt visa 

N A MO 10124/06 • • edADIS-
have a possible match with 
someone flying into CNcago 
10/26/06 Spoke w/requeste.- and 

cantu. Marilu explained no records; she will send 
Att •• ~·· us fingerprints fOt verification 

10/24/06 :Jient • • CLOSE REQUEST UNTIL 
USV07-011 VIII files related to d ient 10f26/06 De/fecied 

'( C OIA 25 Simple 
10/23/06 . nquiry as to what to how to request $7 b days 

USV07-010 JS t,;1tizen r,,isa for a foraion national to visit him 1CVZ3/06 Refe.-ral to DOS website 
'( Inquiry as to whether he can stay an C OJA 5 Simple 

kldditional week after his visa expires- $14 b clays 
10/23/06 .. ~ rrenuy intern at Consulate General Referral to USCIS website for visa 

USV07-009 oreion Nat,ona k>f Sweden in NYC 10/23/06 extension and to const.late - ~ Inquiry as to what parents should do R ~edress 25 Simple. 
10123/06 kls they did not exit US-VISIT during Referred to Prtvacy Team for S7 belays 

USV07--008 astvisit 10123/06 resoonsive 

1CVZ3/06 I mllll ~ C l'OIA ~ Simple 
nquiry as to type of visa he needs as Referral to OOS website and 1$28 Odays 

USV07-007 Foreion Nationai ~tudv of dinical medicine 10/23/06 consulate 

~ C FOIA e-mail providing ink to DOS 5 Simple 
1CVZ3/06 nquiry about visa to visit his sister websites for nonimmi!JSnt visa and 1$14 

1
ocsays 

USV07-006 - and what forms 10 use 10/23/06 forms 

N T l'OtA 5 Simple, 0 
10/17106 ~econ:ts related to travel and border Cslled to verify requester Is US ~14 ~ays 

USV07-005 student icmssinQ 10/17/06 1().117/06 citizen; e-mail referrtna her to DOS 
1( C .,,_PMO n Simple, 

10/17/06 Cappello, Mike trask/Oelivery Orders and Statements 1Q.117106 Acknowledged receipt IS28 ~days 
USV07-004 INPUT 01 Work for HSSCH004R0096 10/17/06 1().119/06 tasker to APMO due 10/27/06 

y C OIA 25 Simple 
10/06/06 nquiry as to what his friend needs to 10/06/06 e-mail with link to DOS $7 Poays 

USV07-003 L<:Citizen bbtain ,;sa to come to USA for visit NA 10/06/06 website for temoora/1/ visitors 



Received/ FOIA 
Control Requester/ Mail Status Office 
Number Organ ization Box? Requested Information !Acknowledged Completed Action Hours/ Time/ 

Cost Exemot 
y C •OIA ro,,;ded vernal info; 5 Simple 

ar e mere ya receipt, no longer $14 0days 
needed 
10/05/06 e-mail Indicating 
correspondent does not need the 

10/05/06 ost US-VISIT barcode from last vis~ receipt for next 'lisit to US 
USV07-002 Foreion national o US. W\at should he do? NA 10/05/06 

Stiarma, Asheesh y T •OIA Simple 
10/03106 Attorney b days 

USV07-001 no client name\ Retem,I to CBP NA 10103/06 e-mail referrina reouester to CBP 



Received/ FOIA 
Control Requestin/ Mail 
Number Organization Box? 

09/29/06 ..... ,ns1opner 
N 

USV06-089 Private Citizen 

■ 
y 

09/29106 . 
USV06-088 Citizen?? 

• o~on natona,. 

y 
09/29/06 

USV06-087 
09/28106 N 

OHS/OS/PO 06- Johnstone, Mattie 
848 ~~ bohalf cf d i,,nl 

USVQ6.086 

09/27/06 
y 

USV06-085 .J~ ouzen 

09/26106 . y 

USV06-084 oreon nauonal 
y 

I 09/25106 
USV 06-083 ForeiQn national 

~tionaJ 

~ 
09/25106 

USV06-082 

~ 

09/21/06 -USV06-081 Foreion national 

US-VlSIT FOIA REQUESTS 
FY06 

Acknowl Status 
Requested Information edged Completed 

T 
~II reco,ds related to his DHS security 
lclearance investioation 10/03/06 

C 
nfonnation on how to file for extension of 

stav NA 09/29/06 
Information on documentation C 
requirements for Canadian citizens lo 
visit the US NA 09/29/06 

Msual media regarding client and 
C 

ntemational passenger.; on her same 
~iQI- 10/02/06 

C 
K)uestion regarding friend coming to US 
as visitor or immiorant NA 09/27/06 
Question as to requirements for traveling C 
o US with common-law wtte and 

newborn child NA 09/26/06 

Puestion as to whether he can travel lo 
T 

Mexico and be able to reenter the US-
~tudent visa expired Sep 14, has looost 
visa NA 09/26/06 

T 
~ about treatment at Hartsfield 
~mort in Atlanta NA 09/26/06 

C 

~tatuS of her request to update travel 
records NA 09/21/06 

Office 
Action Hours/ Time/ 

Cost Exemot 
PHSPO 5 Simple 

Transf81Ted to the DHS PO· MMGT S14 ~ days 
Securitv has resnro'"''"'ive records 

l=QIA 5 Simple 
e-mail providing USCIS link for fom,s, $14 pdays 
fees instNctions 

OIA 5 Simple 
S14 b days 

e-mail orovidino OOS link for Canada 
l=OIA 5 Simple 

S14 bdays 
NO RECOROS at US-VISIT; could 
contactCBP 

OIA , hr Simple 
Provided links to DOS and USCIS $28 Pdays 
websites 

CBP 1 hr Simple 
e-mail referral to DOS $28 Pdays 
website/coMulate 

CSP e-mail referral to CSP , hr Simple 
09/26106 CSP sent e-mail indicating S28 ~ day 
shO..Cd refer to OOS. Sent additional 
message giving OOIT8$pOndenl DOS 
information. 

~BP 09/26 e-mail acl<na.viedging receipt arid 1.5 Simple 
forwarding as bb: to CSP oustorner $42 ~ day 
satisfaction 

l'QIA/CB 09/21/06 called CSP to determine Whalt 5 Simple 
p happens next; told fe(JJester wood $14 Pdays 

receive a letter in the mall once updato 
was completed; sent e-mail to requesI e1 
notifying her that she would receive a 
letter 



Received/ FOIA 
Control Requester/ Mail Acknowl Status Office 
Number Organization Box? Requested Info rmation edged Completed Action Hours/ Time/ 

Cost Exempt 
Opolla, Susanne ~ T (:BP 5 $imple 
Law Office cA Vera A. $14 ~ day 

09/21/06 ial. USV06-081 .. l4.n!val/deoarture and 1-94 for client NA 09/22/06 e-mail relerrinQ her to CBP FOIA 

r-,' T CBP 09/20/06 &mail with bb to CBP 5 $imple 
09/20/06 Wiat to do about failure to have passport Customer Satisfaction Unit tor direct $14 pdays 

USV06-080 oreicn National stam""" uoon exit from the United States NA 09/20/06 resnonse 

N C OIA 09/20/06 Called John Cooke, DOS, to 1 hr Simple 
aSk abOut status.:-unable to reach $28 bdays 
anyone on Consultate webstte-time 
difference; JOhn found requester had 
resubmitted and that req for clearance 
was fwd to DOS HQ In May-thought It 
should have been processed by now 
09/2(1106 e-mail to requester telHng him 

09/20/06 to contact embassy again as Clearance 
USV06-079 ore1on Neuona1 Status of his business visa application 09/20/06 was pendin~ 

r-,' C l=OIA 5 $imple 
09/15/06 irravel records for 1999 and 2000 to e-<nail proiriding CBP's FOIA office $14 pdays 

USV06-078 Foreion national bmve six month overstay 09/15106 infonnation 

N C OIA 09/14/06 e-mail to PO asking W they 1 hr Simple 
have requeste(s signature $28 + $3 Sdays 

~ecords on investigation related to her - 09/14/06. left message with requester to JorOHL Highb2 
09/14/06 PHS PO forwarded one sheet for review, send signed request to our tax; $31 

USV06-077 ~isc/osure determination "Position requester provided 
OHS/OS/PRIV Designation Determinations for Contract 09/14106 09/22/06 Prepared response to send 

06-077 nvate cnizen Personnel" Via phone 09/22106 via OHL 

N C MO 09/15/06 Gave letter to M)~to 2 hr Simple 
determine W he is in datab $48 6days 
09/18/06 &-mail indicating not in system 
and that ff biometrics are not collecied 
at entry will be not match therefore nc 
collection at exit even H person goes 
through exit 
09/19/06 Draft e-<nail to Outreach for 

Concems about being fingerprinted upon review 
09/13/06 departure from BWI in May (Canadian 09/21/06 Some edits from Outreach 

USV06-076 oretgn National citizen\ 09/21/06 &-mail to reouester 



Received/ FOIA 
Control Requester/ Mail Acknowl Status Office 
Number Organization Box? Requested Information edged Completed Action 

C OIA Provided USCIS website and referred 
09/05/06 him to local asylum office (used Babel 

USV06-075 09/07106 Fish to rovide translation in S nish 
C T 09/11/06 e-mail notifying Ms. Ngo of 

receipt of referral 
09/18/06 Called DOS again to ask 

09/05/06 EPIC referral from 

about package 
09/26/06 E-mail to Ms. Ngo fOIWarding 
2 previously released docs and Jan 13 

USV06-074 DOS 1Dn.7/06 Dai Media Hi II hts 

C 09/08/06 called US Embassy in Ottawa imple 
and Montreal to request status-Ottawa days 
says req forwarded to Montreal and 
succeeding requests shredded; 
Montreal says referred to Ottawa on 
Aug 10 In fax to requester-<:<>ntusion 
over actions to be taken 
09/12/06 e-mail referring son to Ottawa 
to request tourist visa; DOS 
responsibility 
11128/06 Received copy of same 
request addressed to US-VISIT, 
postmall<ed 08124/06-no indication of 
where letter had been-no further action 

09/05/06 taken but filed with previous 
USV06-073 09/12/06 corres dance 

C 08128/06 e-mail with cut and pasle of 25 imple, 
08128/06 directions tor submitting 1-94 and link to 7 Days 

USV06-072 08128/06 CBPwebsile 



Received/ FOIA 
Control Requester/ Mail Acknowl Status Office 
Number Organization Box? Requested Information edged Completed Action Hours/ Time/ 

Cost Exempt 

N I) the physical and logical T All but 1 ISimple 

environment (hardware, software, and Admin $28 ~ 

environmental conditions) used 
during testing of ePasspon readers 
against US-VISIT AP! Version 1.0 
equirements; (2) test plan, scripts, 

and procedures used during testing of 
oPasspon readers against US-VISIT 
J\Pl Version 1.0 requirements; and 
3) both versions of the US-VISIT 

AP! software, 1.0 and 1.1, as well as 
est harnesses, any additional 
operational test environment 08/28106 e-mail to staff DUE 09/11/06 

Harrington. Dominique protocols, and hardware platform IT deferred to CBP 
Deputy Director 

~peci fications specific to each 
09/05/06 Transferred to CBP via e-mail 

Testing Services ... to Shan 
08/25/06 National Biometnc version. 09/06/06 3-maH to requester notifying 

USV06-071 Securttv Proiect Received electronicallv) 09/05/06 of transfer to CBP 

rv- C 08/22/06 e-mail to MO requesting 2 tvs ~imple 
sratistics. Due 08/29/06. $56 ~ 1 days 
FULL DISCLOSURE from dalabase 

08121106 query 
USV06-070 Perraut. Ryan 09/06.'06 e-mail providing number of 

Eouitv Research Number enrolled in US-VISIT 09/06/06 enrollees as of 08/22/06 .. ~ C 5 ISimple 
08121/06 08/22/06 e-mail providing link to DOS $14 ~ day 

USV06-069 F oreian National How to aPl)IY for a student visa 08/22/06 website regardina student visas 
08121/06 ~ Does requester need US visa fo, flight C 08/23106 e-mail providing link to VWP 5 Simple 

USV06-068 orergn na~onal ~at stops in US on way to another info and referring requester to local $14 'days 
student in C8nada M.Jntty . 08/23/06 conslllate as directed on DOS website 

N C MO 08/22/06 e-mail to MO requesting 3 hrs ISimple 
recorcls - DUE 08/29/06 $82 Is days 

Sharma-Crawford, 
08/25/06 Call notifying requester's Highb(2 

IDENT records for dient to indude all office of response and referral; final 
Michael ~counters with Immigration or BCBP response to requester 
Sharma-Crawford ~gents at borders. results of any conract. PARTIAL RESPONSE 

08118/06 Attomen ~ ' = LLC ~lien number W assigned - provided 08129/06 Fax to CBP and USCIS 
USV0S-067 lient • brioinal 1<u.rint finru>mnnt card referrino cortions of """•est 



Received/ 
Control 
Number 

08/18/06 
USV06-066 

08/16106 
USV06-065 

Requester/ 
Organization 

OHS PO 06-a80 Farrell, Chris 
udicial watch 

FOIA 
Mall 
Box? 

Acknowl 
Requested Information edged Completed status Office 

at to do about her 1-94 which was not 
llected durtn her exit from the US 08/21/06 

• decision to create SPP 
• Signing of SPP wCanada and Mexico 
• Wormg Groups c:,eated by signing of 
PP 
• Name,1; of members of Wlr1dng grou~ 
• Comnunieatio,,s btWl OHS and Council 
f Foreign Relations and/or Task Fo~ on 
otth American Relations eone.eming Building 
North Amertcan COmmurity 

• Comnunk:ation btwn Or. Pastor and OH 
rtainingtoSPP 

• Creation of North American 
Offl)6titiveness Counci 

• Selection aiteria for merri:>ership, 
pera;Jng guidelines, and policies of the 

C 
• MeetingofNACC 
• Trtbunats created l.l"l<ler Chapter 111 
• Super Corridcr andfor CANAMEX 
onimr 
• Comnunications btwi Mexkan Foreign 
inistry and OKS pel1aining to SPP 

• OHS communi:.ations 1Mth reps from 
, Coi.ncil of the Americas, the North 

rican 8us!noss Comn"ittee, Tho gulf of 
exico states partnership; traser i'lstitute; 
anadian council of Chief Executive 
• Consojo Mexicano de asuntos 
ntemacionales 
imeframe: 09/05/01 to 08/10/06 03/13/07 

C 

C CIA 

Action Hours/ 
Cost 

5 
08/21/06 lnfonnatton from CBP website 14 
on what to do with 1-94 

08/24/06 Met with SME to discuss 
process for rasponding 
10/24/06 Provided Internet links to 
repons already available 

~-rfeedback~n k nt°'tnd interim to PO 
01/05/07 Feedback from Privacy Office 
on proposed diSdosure 

01/23/07 Sent 2nd Partial Redacted 
Release to PO for review/approval -7 Rrrr feedback from i:x2 £~tt,rr, rr:r 
her review 
03/12/07 Received final response draft 
approval from OGC 
03/13/07 Sent final response to 
requester with copy to PO 



Received/ 
FOIA 

Control Requester/ Mail 
Acknowl 

Stat us Offic e 
Numbe r Organization Box? Requested Information edged Co mpleted Actio n 

N C 0 08/21/06 e-mail re(f.Jesting records; 
DUE 8/25100 
08/22/06 MO provided records 
08/25/06 Adam provided redacted copy 
08/29/06 Called to obtain mailing 
address so can send package via OHL-
4eft message to call me 
08/29/06 Signed letter t;ii!:11 
~ ~In reoardin9 statuslromh.d ft{ {1101n COsta Ricowhife on 
vaca on 
09/17/06 • 
address o se 

08/16/06 
USV06-064 

OHS PO 06-873 ore, n n and exit records 08/29100 

I. The physical and logical T t.- imple 

nvironment (hardware, software, and 84 Odays 

nvironmenial conditions) used 
T-Neg 

T-Neg 
uring testing of ePasspon readers 0-Neg 08/21/06 &-fTiail to all offices r&(f.Jesting 
gainst US-VISIT AP! Version I.I responsive records DUE 09101 /06 

8/21/06 Negative from Admin&Tmg 
8/23/06 Negative from IT; deferred to 

amngton, Dominique Test plan, scripts, and procedures CBP 
Deputy Oireelor 

scd during testing of ePasspon 
8/24/06 Negative from Mission Ops 

esllng Servioas ... 9/5/06 Transferred to CBP 
08/16/06 National Biomellic eaders against US-VISIT API 09/06/06 3-mail to requester notifying 

USV06--063 Securi Pro·ec:1 ersion 1.1 re uirements. 09/05/06 of transfer to CSP 

C Referral from NIST; appears to be dup 
of previous referral of same case 
09111/06 message to requester 

alabrese, providing 4 pages of responsive data 
08/16/06 hrtstopher and and acknowledging receipt from NIST 

USV06-062 teinhardt, Barry II records related to RFIO testing and Completed review to ensure all docs 
CLU luation 09111/06 09111/06 had been reviousl ssed. 



Received/ FOIA 
Control Requester/ Mail Acknowl Status Office 
Number Organization Box? Requested Information edged Completed Action Hours/ Time/ 

Cost Exempt 

IN C Admln& Referred by DHS PO 12 hours p days 
Tmg 08121/06 8-fflail to Admin&Tralning 1556 Simple 

08121/06 Negative frOm Admin No 
08122106 Adam scanned and reviewed- l:J(empti 
release it its entirety 
08123/06 Oiecked w.«ililiJ 
aMual report released to congress in 
2005: searched shared drive and found 

bns 

same document-still not best COff'/ as it 
was scaMed as well 
FULL RELEASE 
08124/06 e-<nail to requester with report 

08/16106 Murphy, Michael 1'JI written & electronic correspondence and statement that we searched 
USV0&-061 Democratic Party of btwn OHS and Congressman Mark 08/11/06 congressional co,respondence and 

DHS PO 06-319 Wsconsin Green Of Wsconsin frOm PO 08124/06 found no other res"""-•ive records 
y How much valium can he have wflen C 1.5 Simple 

c,ossing the US/Mexican bo,der. fom,s to $42 ll days 
~II out, chances of being kilt1apped, and FULL RELEASE - INFO 

0B/07/06 ocation of pharmacies close to the 08/07/06 Message containing links to 
USV06-060 :.tiZen border 08/07/06 DOS and CBP websites 

y C 08/0/06 Links to OOS website for obtaining 1 $imple 
emporary visitor visa & consultate office $28 P days 

08/07/06 and to USCIS Q&A on bnnging spouse to 
USV06-059 US Citizen Brinninn soouse from Philiocines to visit 08/07/06 ive in US 

~ 
y C 08/04/06 Sent e-mail providing link to 5 Simple 

08/04106 How to request visa for naMy frOrn USCIS website for immigrant employment $14 1:1 days 
USV06-058 Morocco 08/04/06 and USCIS local office info in Orlando 



Received/ FOIA 
Control Requester/ Mail Acknowl Status Office 
Number Organization Box? Requested Information edged Completed Action Hours/ Time/ 

Cost Exempt 

N C Received e-mail from APMO fo,warding ~.5 Simple 
message from(l!1r sking If $42 1 day 
we have lPAs an ~esting expedited 
response to her 
814106 e-mail to FOIA POCs asking if 
we have IPA employees with deadline 
of COB today 
08/07/06 NO RECORDS response to 

M/[ OHS Procurement-
reTerreo me to Vania Lockett who 
indicated OHS had sent request to us 
08/06/06 NO RECORDS response to 
Ms. Sullivan after calling to obtain her 
e•mail address 

08/04/06 !Sullivan. Eileen, "°'ames, offices, and contracts of 08122/06 OHS PO requested copy of 
06-619 Congressional ntergovemmental Personnel Act (IPA) our response. Did not receive formal 

USV06-057 Quarte,tv ~mnlovees wor1<ino at OHS 08/07/06 tasker. 

N C "10 Phone call to verify lhat she still needs ~.25 /S91 Simple 
info 0HL$5 21 days 
Message to MO requesting records, Highb2, 
due: 08/07 /06 b6 
MO response provided 8118/06 to Adam 
PARTIAL RELEASE 

07121/06 11111 records related to he,; check ol 08122/06 email indicating what is being 
PO 06-741 fingerprints as she has to always go to 07124106 sent and exemptions; OHL fo,warding 
USV06-055 oreian naoona1 secondarv when travelinc to the US Phone call 08122/06 hard coov of documents 

N C Referred by CBP; US citizen so not ~ hr Simple 
subject to US-VISIT 1$28 2 days 
Cslled USCIS and CSP but could find 
no record of letter 
Called requester-said he had gotten a 
call from someone at OHS and that She 
had taken care of issue and was closing 
the case 

Concems about being sent to secondary 
Sent electronic message referring him 
to webSite for submitting FOIA so he 

07121/06 ~henever returning to USA; might be can request any OHS records related to 
USV06-056 Cluzen relate<! to OHS oerceooon ol his ethics 07/26/06 him 



Received/ FOIA 
Control Requester/ Mall Acknowl Status Office 
Number Organization Box? Requested Information edged Completed Action 

C Referral 10 CSP website with address 
Message to MO asking for search to 
detelmine n we have a record of 
departure 
Mission Ops provided copy of entry 
records 
NO RECORDS 

07/21/06 08/04/06 """"'ii providing CSP address 
07117/06 08104/06 and verifiying US-VISIT has no record 

usv 06--053 NA 07118/06 of her exit 
Referral rrom PO 1 hr imple 
Message to MO requesting records with 28 days 

07/20/06 due date of 07/28/06 
PO 06-TT5 ·vavoeparture Recoros of Client 07/27/06 No recoros from Mission Ops 
USV06-054 07/28/06 07/28/06 NO RECORDS res 

07/12106 - Requested infonnation from 
MO; Due 07 /19/06 

imple 
7Days 

07/12/06 - Requested signed request 
be faxed 
07117/06 - Recaived documentation 
from MO 
07117106 - Recaived request for info 
held by CSP; sent message referring 
him to CSP and again askir-Q for signed 
redress form before we provide 
information 
08/07/Administratively closed as no 

07/12/06 response - had records ready to release 
usv 06--051 Records related to r uester 08/07106 in antici ation of rfeded re uest 

T 07113106 e-mail to requester indicating 25 day 
would refer to CSP CustSatUnlt for 7 

07/12/06 response: e-mail to CSP forwarding 
USV06-052 NA 07113106 re uest 

C rovided DOS website.lot visas. website for 5 days 
07/10/06 , and USCIS website for how to bring 14 

USV06-050 07110/06 ancetous 
uestion regarding when one can return C 5 days 

07/05/06 n a 6-monlh visa after the first 6-monlh 14 
USV06-049 06/05/06 Referred to DOS website and consulate 



Received/ FOIA 
Control Requester/ Mail Acknowl Status Office 
Number Organization Box? Requested Information edged Completed Action Hours/ Time/ 

Cost Exem0t llr!ndy Name of judge and attomey representing T USCIS Referral to Regional Office in Bakerfsield, 5 Pdays 
06/28106 genUeman with same name as her K:A $14 

USV00-048 nusband Who has Ileen deoorted 06/28/06 Called to determine Who to talk with 
y R CSP .25 Jdays 

06/27106 ~ $7) 
USV06-046 IRefemll to secondarv - 06/27/06 CSP via Redress 

y C uus 5 ~ day 
06/27/06 ~rocess fo, obtaining waiver tor HIV+ ($14) 

USV06-047 I IS Citizen children to llisit her from Romanian 06/28/06 ~eferral to DOS and Consulate 
y C uvS 1 nr ~ day 

06/26106 .. , .. ~eferred to DOS website addressing visa $28) 
USV06-045 Na. , ..AULen Parents danied Visa 06/27/06 ldeniats ar>:I suggest call coosulate 

y R Redress 25 Pdays 
06/23106 nfo on Whether his wife can ent,y the US $7) 

USV06-044 Fore,Qn Natlonal or short visit 06/23/06 Referred to Redress fo, fo,wardino to CBP y 
C . 

. 
Realested information/POC from 

°Bli££ 1£o. ~;~p line numb&r 

5 
$14) 

1 day 

stayed busy . Requested another number . Received correct information 
06/20106 S1eps for reporting wor1<ers 1101 having a . Provided numb&r to requester (1-

USV06-042 Private o tizen =rt<ing visa 06/21106 866-347-2423) 
y R Redress 25 ~ days 

06/15/06 Referral to secondary - Incorrect data in $7) 

USV06-043 Fore,gn National svstem 06/19/06 Referred to Redress fo, action 
C MO . E-mail to MO fo, records due 4 (S112) Simple 

06/16106 24 days 
• Discussed documents with- High b2, 
~denlified problemw, - o6 

eing uploaded as no PIA 
yet 

~amot, James . All records on client . 7/10/06 - MO provided updated 
06/08/06 wnkfaters . All Internal and external A0IS printout 

usv 06-041 Clian • communication re<1ardino client 7111/06 . 7111/06 



Received/ FOIA 
Control Requester/ Mail Acknowl Status Office 
Number Organization Box? Requested Information edged Completed Action Hours/ Time/ 

Cost Exempt 
C FOIA 1 ($28) Simple 

~chwartz, Emma 
1 day 

06/05/06 . Created .pdf and forwarded to No 
USV06-040 Leoal Times FOIA loos for US-VISIT NA 06/06/06 reouester with link to reading room ~xemp. 



Received/ FOIA 
Control Requester/ Mall Acknowl Status Office 
Number Organization Box? Requested Information edged Completed Action Hours/ Time/ 

Cost Exempt 
C T 212~ o-fflO.a 1oq1>ts.tiftg IT and MisOps to High b2, 

M, respood by 03/1710$ ~ . b5 
MO 2124/08 Mna~ as.king to change tima~ame 

51'2S108AClU rov!sed roquost 
6/19/08 provided additional info on RFIO 
although not part of new request-updated 
them on &tabJs of nl!IW requ&&.t ~~;III'f ~;~se or ln<onMtion 

09/11 ~ n1,tatu:,-waiting,Or8reC1 
to ,arum l'Tom businoH ttavel to r.-.Aew 
doet.1ments 

10/18106 PARTIAL RELEASE or 
lnfofn'WlitiM-62p,,agu 

12/27/06 ResponH provtding 
update and ~ 7 docum&nts withheld . 6116 - Sent rinaJ·response to ACLU 
- adviud 1hem of referral o f remaining docs to 
NIST tor thoi' ro\'l&w and tHpona.e tc !hem. 
CJos.ed on our end. 

07112/06 • P1r1ial ro$oan 
08/11J06 • Updated 5tatUI 
09/11,U:. Updated 1,tatu1 
10106106. P&lfial release-clocs a nd ln1erl'M!l!t 111\k 
10118/06 • Partial release 
12/27/06 - Provided requester ~st of 7 documents 
withheld in entirety 
01/3CY07 • Partial relea.se 
01/3il07 - Paltial release 
0211Ml7 • Partial release 
02118'07 - RoferroJ Of documtnts to NIST 

Perfected request based on 02/2W07 - RororraJ of do..cments to NIST: spoke with 

extensive hours to comptele data ~OIA Offiear. pac:kago in clearance 

seardl 02121/07 • PartMil r.ieue 
02/21/07 - PtcMdtd NIST copy of .. ~a notifying . Records related to ACLU of refem,I (5116) Called M l . Fletcl'IOt at NIST 

05/25/06 ~Passport to include key word searches and loft message regarding transfer of docs 

(Perfected or specific names 
Request) Mulligan, Deirdre . Testing/evaluation of RFID 

University of CA . Implementation and testing of 
02/21.07 -Refeml of S pages <o DOS 02/24/06 ~ :abrese. RFID, electronic passports or 

USV06-021 nstopher passport readers in US or other 
DHSOS-250 ACLU nations 6/11/07 



Received/ FOIA 
Control Requester/ Mail A cknowl Status Office 
Number Organization Box? Requested Information edged Completed Action Hours/ 

Cost 
05/24/06 

USV06-039 
C OIA 5 ($14) 

OHS/OS/PO 06· Entl)I pnor to 01/05/04 so NO 
597 NA 05/24/06 RESPONSIVE RECORDS 

05/24/06 C OIA 5 ($14) 
USV06-038 

OHS/OS/PO 06- Prad 
624 lien • NA 05/24/06 

C 
M 

r . E-mailt . 
still has n . E.-mail to • and 
Wade/Shonnie for documentation . 5/31/06 lmpleMgt provided 2 docs; 
FOIA Spl reviewed-both non-

. responsi~ 
E-mail '"4- llOt neg 
response . 05/24/06 PARTIAL Releas~ 
FedRegRule and Denial Of Fee 
wa;ve, . 06/29106 PARTIAL RELEASE of 
docunents Identified in OCS . 07112/06 Status-received records 
from attorney detallee 

05108106 Boos, Greg II documents regarding inclusion of . 12/06/07 Provided requester list of 
USV06-036 ttome nadian citizens In US-VISIT 5/24/06 12J06/07 records withheld 

C 5 ($14) imple 
05/08/06 Boos, Greg I documentation regarding user fees for . 5/9106 e-mail to requester day 

USV06-037 ttome S-VISIT NA 05/09/06 NO RESPONSIVE RECORDS 



Received/ 
Control 
Number 

05/04/06 

04/24/06 
USVOS-033 

Requester/ 
Organization 

1\/illarreal, Cru1os 
National Lawyers 
!Guild and host of 
1rp,nuesters 

IT akemori, Gina on 
05/01/06 behalf of d lnet 

USV06-035 

FOIA 
Mail 
Box? Requested Information 

P elfected request-now wanlS exit 
nformation for airports 
1------- -~US-VISIT 
lstalS for CA airports-subj to entry..,,;t 
IDrnoram. orated admission, etc. 

Arrival records, photo, verify fingerprint 
lmotch 

Acknowl 
edged Completed 5tatus Office 

10/26/06 

05/03/06 

C IMO 
lcoordw 
lusc1s. 
(:PB, 
CE 

C 1'10 

Action Hours/ 
Cost 

• Awaiting darification from requesterr.121$616 
• Perfected request to indude exit­

exit only at SanFran, so will provide 
olher stats for items reisted 

• Metwith@JW whowm 
request repo or stats or each 
airport- due 06109/06 

• 06t'28106 Discussed spreadsheets 

• ~;~;amt ril~:: to USCIS, 
ICE, and CBP for comment 

• 07/25105 Recd exit stats from 
Rysing 

• 07/26105 Sent proposed par1ial 
resp0t1se to Legal. MO, and 
Outreach for review and comment 
due Aug 1 

• 08/04/06 Sent SanFran exit stats 
with explanation of UNKNOWN 

• 09/20/06 Verbal approval from CBP 
on draft response-will send me an 
e-mail confirmation; sent status to 
ICE as reminder 

• 09/26/06 request to ICE again for 
feedback 

• 10/26/06 Concurrence from ICE 
PARTIAL RELEASE • some stats not 
available 
• 10/26/06 final to requester 
• 11/29/06 Requester asked for 

spreadsheelS in exi:el format 
• 12/01/06 Excel spreadsheets 

provided 

• 05/01/06 to Mission Ops 
• 05/03/06 Olltained information at 

BSC: DHL pkg to requester: e­
mailed notification 

11 hour 
S28) 
3DHL 

mail 

Time/ 
Exem01 
Simple 

30 days 

2 days 
simple 



Received/ 
FOIA 

Control Requester/ Mail Acknowl Status Office 
Number O rganization Box? Requested Information edged Completed Action Hours/ Time/ 

Cost Exemol 

C MO . .eceived 02/23/06 via tax 2.5 ($70) 4 days . nsferred to FOIA Simple 

. 04128/06 Via e-mail to John Cook 
asked permission to release DOS 
photo and bio info 

• 05/01/06 Received auth from lli!li 
r~I~ o release informabon 

: Orn Powers. Investigator. and 
fingerprints to verify Identity . 05/02/06 Referral of TECS doc to 
CBP via 101(; CBP. says ICE should 
respond; fax to ICE for response: 
rewrote letter reflecting change 
prior to release 

• 05/02/06 Obtain-
C011firmation from , • and Mi@iii-· fingerpn ma ch 

PA 

Frolich, Linda • ■ lll"emiage with 

04/27/06 IAtto~ IT 41.~·:~~ ~~~"."d 
USV06-034 k::lient • • Records for enuv/ext of client 04/28106 05/02/06 Letter to Ms. Powers via OHL 

C T . Asked OHS to review and make ~ hr 2 days 
disclosure determination on one $48) Simple 
document and return to them : ,b5, . Met with./24: he provided 
comment: am p,epared 
response 

04/24/06 . 4/26/06 E•mail to Sharon Bisco with 
USV06-032 OHS response-she aCknOwledged 
OHS0541 NIST for EPIC RFIO malarial 04/28/06 receiot and indicted format was ok 

T FOIA . Called to ask him to send request ~ hr 2days 
Hussami, Azzam to CBP and left message ~28 Simple 

04/24/06 IAtto--· Grounds for why his client was found . 04126/06 Sent letter with CBP 
USVos.-031 K'.:lient~ 'nadmissible to the US 04/26/06 address for him to send his request 



Received/ FOIA 
Control Requester/ Mall Acknowl Status Office 
Number Organization Box? Requested Information edged Completed Action Hours/ Time/ 

Cost Exempt 
C ~o . E-mail to MO 4/20/06 5 ($14) ~ days . 4/24/06 refem,d requester to Office l5imple 

of Immigration Statistics Website-
US-VISIT Stats on US citizens, LPRs, Glenn Norton suggested it as a 

Henderson, Ashley Visa waiver, Visa Exempt, Regular Visa, responsive sou= tor her; provided 
04/20/06 !Wexler & Walker, PPA and Border Crossing card people came links 

USV06-030 n bv land air, sea for FY03 FY04 FY05? 04/24/06 
y A OIA . Dated Feb 3, 2002: no listing ISimple 

attached to detennine what he is ~ day 
seeking . IM'ote asking tor more information 
and pro~ding information about 

04/18/06 what US-VSITI does; 
USV06--029 zen iles and lnvestiaative materials-no tootc 04/19/06 administrativelv closed 

y C l\drnin . Ched<ed w/Janlle wno cheeked her 1.0 !Simple 
reso= and could not locate $28 ~ day 
name 

04/18/06 ~ey,Ralph . Letter indicating no records on Riek 
USV-06-028 !Citizen ocation of OHS emDlovee Riek Perr, 04/19/06 Perr, at US-VISIT 

A T, . Transferred from OHS PO 3 hr !Simple 
OCS,AP . 04/25 Met with Staff to diSCYSS $84 ~4 days 
MO response . Need further darification . E-mail to requester asking tor 

04/18/06 1Bn1ey, John clarification 4/28/06 
USV-06-027 JET Intelligent Risk nfo regarding ePassport--many . STAFF ON HOLD 
OHS06444 ISvstems auestioos 05/05106 . Admin closed 05/05/06 . . ConttaclS awarded to CDW C I\PMO 3,5 hrs Simple 

Corp, Swo<d & Shield SeCYrity 98+ 5 B4 
Enterprises, and Global lup)) l19days 
Resource Mgt Inc, under . 05/01/06 -0 APMO provided 
Soliciation #RF10502, The responsive dOCYmentation 
Electronic Machine Readable . 05/01106 E-mailed list of submitters 
Travel Ooo.nnent Readers to requester . - contract . 05/09/06 Provided copies of 3 

04/12/06 . Related attachments and exhibtts documents 
USV06-026 Person, MichaeJ . Task/delivery/purchase orders PARTIAL RELEASE 
OHS 06-429 INPUT . List of proposal submitters 05/09/06 



Received/ FOIA 
Control Requester/ Mail Acknowl Status Office 
Number Organization Box? Requested Information edged Completed Action Hours/ Time/ 

Cost Exempt . C MisOps . Called to get more information 1.5 ~days, . 04/10/06 Email to Neal and Anne $42) ~imple 
May requesting records . 4/11/06 Req orig fp card from 
attorney . 04;12 Neal delivered printouts . 4112/06 reoeivecl fp card via FEOEX . 4114/06 Rngerprints matched to 

Tamez. Jonatnan those in database: letter and 
Attomey verifLcatioo fonnat signed and 

04/10/06 On behalf of client . Fingerplints/photograph packaged sent OHL to attorney: 
USV06-023 . . Entrv records 04/14106 sent e-mail notification to attomey . C MO . Discussed wi• .. and 3.5 hrs ISimple 

rir.& Doesnl appear to be S84) 135 
- :;1 r ; oana sent req to Colleen 121 days 

and Chase for oornment . 05/03 E-mails from Anne may 
contain some cost information-. Records on ha.v much OHS much of it is estimates 

04/10/06 spends on different activities w/in PARTIAL RELEASE 
USV06-024 ~antos, Rose Border Patrol unde, Strategic 05108106 Provided spreadsheet with 
OHSQ6.458 FOIAGrouo Border Initiative 05/08106 estimated costs for CBP . C T . 04/10/06 e-mail to IT and MisOps 5 hrs Simple 

MO . 04/11/06 denial of waiver request $140) Highb2, 
PARTIAL RELEASE ~-. 06/02106 Final w/release of one- ~days 

page e-mail; referral of draft report 
[Kevin Poulsen . Ooo.Jments detailing, describing, of Incident to ICE for review • 

04/10/06 ~red News or concerning Aug 18, 05, failure disclosure determination and direct 
USV06-025 b'eoorter of oornoute,s at POEs 06/02106 resnnnse . C APMO . E-mailed to Legal who forwarded to 2hr 19 days 

egal Admin, Fac&Eng, Budget, and $56) $imple 
APMO 

Carollo, Russell . Negatives from everyone 
03/02/06 Reporter with Dayton . All databases containing tort NO RECORDS response 

USV06-022 Dailv News claims 03/15106 



Received/ FOIA 
Control Requester/ Mall Acknowl Statu s Office 
Number Or ganization Box? Requested Information edged Completed Action Hours/ Time/ 

Cost Exemp1 
T ~OIA ~ hr 1 day 

CBP $28) Simple . Faxed referral to CBP with originals 
Azzam mailed 

02/22;06 Att all of Records on admissibility and denial of . 2/23/06 Letter to Requester 
USV06-020 d ie &rllV 02123/06 indicatina transfer 

w APMO . 03/21/06 E-mail to APMO n.s 20 days 
requesting responsive ~42 Simple 
documentation by 03/14/06 . 03/22/06 E-mail to OYONYX 
requesting review oomment . 03/23 Spoke with Mr. Onico of 
OYONYX and explained proposal 
would be aval to public ~ released 
In its entirey; he will check to 

. OYONYX proposals in response 
ensure proposal was sent to 
requester as he thinks situation was 

MUiioy, Robert to RFl--05-01 or followup RFIS resolved 
02121/06 Multi spectral . Propsoals related to Ultra . 03/24/06 Letter from Muttispectral 

USV06-019 Solutions. Inc. Wdespread technoloav 03/24/06 withdrawino reauest 
T r,IA . Transferred to CBP-tetter 50 1 day 

fO<Warded to CBP and letter to ($14) Simple 
requester notifying him of transfer 

Note: Redress received similar letter I 
02/06/06 . wny dietained at Miami Airport 2124/06 so sent copy of this letter to 

USV06-018 . . Concerns about being detained them indicating his request was referrei 
anaOJan zen in future NA 02/06/06 to CBP for resoonse 

C r<A . Referred by OHS PO electroocally n 2days 
on 02/03/06 (Orig req 03/29/05) 1$28 Simple 

PARTIAL RESPONSE 
02/03/06 aw, Christopher . Provided redacted copies of 

USV06-018 P EC, National ~tract HSHSSCHQ04F00822 requested contract plus cum,nt 
OHS/PO 05-376 Securitv News Service w/Fleishman Hillard, Inc 02/06/06 contract with FH 



Received/ FO IA 
Control Requ ester/ Mail Acknowl Status Office 
Number Organ ization Box? Requested Information edged Completed Action Hours/ Time/ 

Cost Exem0I 
C µ\A) . e-mail sent :a Outreach; 1 hr $28 14day,t 

Budget prepared her pr<Mding ~imple 
office, director, increment mgt, legal 
cousel w/central phone number-
asked legal adVice from Liz IMtlv\ell 
regarding release of direct phone 
lines and e-mail addresses . 01/25 During weekly staff meeting 
asked if priorities doo.ment exists'; 

~rgeols. Andre 
was told no . 01/26 Sent e-mail indicating no 

p rac1e Corporation 
responsive records were fol.Wld 

NO RESPONSIVE RECORDS 
01/20/06 Document with this yeafs US-VISIT Provided two press releases talking 

USV06-018 oriorities 01126/06 about mission and accomolishments 
T Mission . Referral from OHS PO 1.5 1$imple 

Op.s . 01/1 }6,wJt: Troy asking for Into $42 9days . 01/1 • • 1dfft orintouts . Week of 01127 ]> all"'1 
to inquire about status. Th-w,a:s one, but pe • • 
a eededtorefer 

01/10/06 . 02/06 Referred to DOS and FBI for 
USV06-017 ""·-·· ·n 01/05 by disclosure detennination; redacted 

OHS/PO 06-168 i.,..lient DHS records related to his client OHS 02/00/06 IP address at bottom of 3 sheets. 
T NA . 01/09;06 RefelTal from TSA 5 !Simple 

01/09/06 (TSA06-0155) $14 11 day 
USV06-016 -94 Records 01/10/06 . 01/10/06 Faxed to CSP 

C /\PMO . Referral from OHS PO 6 3days 
~ac&En PARTIAL RELEASE (S168 Simple 
g . 01/16/06 Provided FH contracts ~ 

!Aronoff, Roger . Fae & Eng has possible responsive 
01/04/06 1/\couracy in Media, documoot 

USV06-015 Inc Public Relations contract records 02107/06 . Documents not resnnnsive 



Received/ FOIA 
Control Requester/ Mall Acknowl Status Office 
Number Organ lzatlon Box? Requested Information edged Completed Action Hours/ Time/ 

Cost Exem t 
C Request written in French; obtained 3.25h 

BP • from on line and from s ($91 day 
Outreach + imple 
BP poicyfrom- $15= not tech 

106) FOIA 

12129105 drafted re-· equest) 
obtained edits trog 
obtained ok frolT(lll • 
12/29105 Faxed copy and DHLed 
(as not sure if fax went) original to 
requester . 12/30/05 Requester send another 
fax asking us to have visas 

12/28105 
delivered to her, faxed letter telling 
her to contact the State Dept as 

USV06-014 12/29/05 reviousl indicated for visas 
C T . Referred by DHS PO • Original req 2.5 Says 

dated 10/11105 ($70) imple 
FULL RELEASE . E-mail dated 2/21/06 providing 3 

documents related to request and 1 
document provided to other RFID 

12/20/05 requesters 
USV06-013 12121/05 02/21/06 

iometrics information-facial and A FOIA . Referred by OHS Privacy Office • 1 hr/$28 Sim 
ngerplint recognition systems, Original Request dated 08/22/03 e 
nt09rated circuit mlaochips for travel . Requested scope be narrowed via 24 

12/16105 ocuments. RFID. digital signature e-mail; no responses to phone ays 
USV06-013 I blic-l< infrastructure similar testi 01/30/06 calls/messa es left 



Received/ FOIA 
Control Requester/ Mall Acknowl Status Office 
Number Organization Box? Requested Information edged Completed Action Hours/ Time/ 

Cost Exemol 
C APMO . 11/29;05 received referral from ,5 n9days 

OHS PO $imple . 11/29/05 e-mail to Ft~shman 
Hillaro notifying them of request 
and rem,nding of due date tor 
CREWof 11/30/0Smoa 

• ~atty,•· na, 
a • • o action required 

PARTIA E (Wlhheld unit 
pricing) 

11/29/05 $ ingel, Ryan E-mail to Mr. Singe! 12127/05 with 
USV06-012 IA.titer for Wred News Fleishman Hillard contract 11/29/05 12/27/05 redacted contract 

C T . Forwarded by NIST, ltr dated Nov 3 134 days 
17.05 ($84) $imple . 1219/05 E-mail to-sking tor 
into . 12113/05 Spoke with Mr. Calabrese 
to explain VW testing did not 
inctude US ePassport samples-he 
still wanlS related documentation as 
teslS will impact what is us . 12/14105 o; response to • 
anctibl&S . 12/16/05 Referred 2 documents to 
OoS for disclosure determination 
and direct response to requester 

PARTIAL RELEASE . 12/23/05 e-mail releasing some 
documenis: need one more 
release of documents being 
withheld . 01/06/05 e-mail to ICAO 
regarding release of a 
document . 01/06/05 3-mail to ACLU listing 

~labrese, 
~II agency records held by NIST documents being withheld and 

K;hlistopher and egarding testing and evaluation of RFID noting waiting for ICAO 

~teinhardt r,hips for use in US passports, to inciuda response 
11/25/05 ~CLU esting at Morgantown, vw and all . 01117/06 Final response 

USV06-011 ~ubseouent rounds of testioo 01/17/06 orovidina ICAO document 



Received/ FOIA 
Control Requester/ Mail Acknowl Status Office 
Number Organ ization Box? Reque sted Information edged Comple ted Action Hours/ Time/ 

Cost Exempt 
11/21/05 C FOIA 25 56 

USV06-010 lsoos. Greg $7) Simple 
AttornAv Accenture propcsal 11/21/05 02/13/06 . Mailed CD with enllre cmoosals $3 mail 

T CBP • 1111 -eqeusted info from Troy ~ hr Simp . 11/15/05 rovided info $28 e . 11116/05 po e wilM!}@j 2 
CBP, referred to CSP, faxed wi:. days 
waited for info: provided info fro • • 

Hus ·-· . 11/16/05 Sent msg to attorney 
11/14105 (Clie Documentation on all immigration indicating referral to CBP w/bc to 

USV06-009 Forellfn naoonaI J matters, including denlal of enttv 11/16/05 Michele and Dottie 
A 5 Simp 

someone else has been using his . Attached to another transfer from CBP; $14 e 
10125/05 . passport information (best I could written in Spanish 40 

USVOB-006 ForeiQn national translate) 01/17/06 Recuest not perfected days 
C MissOps • To Mission Ops and Outreach 10127/05. , 23.5 Simple 

ocs due back 1119/05 hrs 49 days 
10/27/05 Adm-ent e-mail ($652 2, 5, 6, . 01/05/05 Aske • • he had a, 7c 
reviewed US- ,ts yet ; atso 
followed up with e-mail to CBP as to 
whether to formally refer request to 
them for action . No response from CBP: talked with ICE 
said to fO<Ward n we want . Asked f0< legal opinion regarding 
sharing of information . In legal for review 

US-VISITIED-credited apprehensions of . 04/24/06 Forwarded 2,page HSOC 
criminal aliens a-eated for internal use of document to Sandy (Preparedness for 
OHS disciosur&-they did not to provide . Summaries of US-VISIT aiminal document to us to include in our final 

alien apprehensions prepared for response) 
Boos, Greg Homeland Security 0p8!ations . 05/01/06 &-mail to requester with 

10125/05 Change & Boos M0<ning Brief and BTS Daily heavily redacted reports 
USV06-004 Attomevs at Law Ooerations RePort 10/27/05 05/01/06 . 



Received/ FOIA 
Control Requester/ Mall Acknowl Status Office 
Number Organization Box? Requested Information edged Completed Action Hours/ Time/ 

Cost Exem 
10/25105 R ,5 Sim 

USV06-005 believes database has corrupt $14 e 
fingerprints as he is always Referral from CBP 3 
sto at POE 10/28/05 Forwarded to R 

R 10/27/05 E-mail ·10 Sim 
responsive information 
10/28/05 Referred~ a 3 

10/25105 redress; provided v tit is not 
USV06-008 Forei n national 10/28105 aFOIA uest 

10/25105 R Referral from CBP 
USV06-006 10126/05 letter requesting redress fonn 

be completed and retumed 

why send to secondary upon 
Waiting for Redress fonn to verify his 
identity 

retumtoUS 10/26/05 10/28/05 10/28/05 Referred to Redress 



Received/ FOIA 
Control Requester/ Mall Acknowl Status Office 
Number Organization Box? Requested Information edged Completed Action Hours/ Time/ 

Cost Exemot 
C Outreac E-mai ta APMO M d Outreach 9.5 (266• Simple 

h 10/28/05 p1epa1ed 3rd drott of Oedlration 10.8 dup) '2 days 
APMO outUn~ICREW package 

1111,0{ 7euvored 1t1ek of matoria.1$ 
11/2JO ew memo om OHS PO ¥Ith copy of 
c.ontract attaehed-prO'Yidad u u1spGAM to • 
eongmt 
11/3JJ051pokt with .fi9fL-on phone; 
01e:plllnod tnat on~ 1 contract appean to l>t 
MoursM~tCE 
11/3105 • • r,vor.ct 3 conttact5 
Propa,ed doclv.tion of PfOC.H fQr ~lnsi 
~W$Ult about OHS fa! uro 10 rO$pOnd 
11/1SIOS Letto, to FH r.ciu.s.tir19 c:Otn1Nnts on 
eonuacts 

r 
12101/'05 Aeaivtd F'H comments. on oonctact-
wttlh01din9 unitptlcfflJ 

Anne for r 1 = e .... .,. 4YU 
oommenl/conairt,t,net on rocu1'110ns 

( 12/8105 FWd p,oposed Interim re1poftM 
wtconuac:ts to OHS for 1eviewfconvnon1 
12"8'05 Ann.a prOYid~ some documentation . 01/0SI08 Urgent request 10 Anna fOf 
documentation. fo llowed up ve-Patry; . Communication between OHS 
~ to p,ovido lomonow; poke with 

hemaygetwwotved ' by 
and any public affairs finns with tomorrow morning; \ 

Sloan, Melanie Which OHS has a contract PARTlAL RESPONSE 

10/18/05 Citizens for . Coples of all OHS public affairs G1f12106 responded Wlh contract5 
01127 Send propoud response to Ot1S PO for 

OHS PO 05-200 Responslbitity and contracts rewrw/oommerrt 

USV0&003 Elhics in WashinQton . n metrame 01101101 to o,esent 02/03/06 



Received/ FOIA 
Control Requester/ Mall Acknowt Status Office 
Number Organ ization Box? Requested Information edged Completed Action Houts/ Time/ 

Cost Exemol . C M 10/5/05 Forwarded request to Directors 53hrs complex 
MO w/ due date of 10/14/05 $1,484) 185 days 
T Re<:elved redress letters $100 ~.bS, 
ocs Reeeived Incident Log Report from dup) 1;6, high 

Paltice !so p2 . 11/10/05 Outreach completed review of ~lected 
Redresses 
11/10/05 Notified EPIC partial response 
next week 

~ 11116/05 Prepared Redress 105-
EPIC; IO<warded to Steve and , , 
review/comment . 11/17 Prepared fOl~:rrz 
through Patty, Anna • • and 
BobMocny . 11 / 28105 Sent link for Final 
envirorvnental assessment and finding 
of no significant impact 
12/2/05 Re<:elved pkg from front office 
PARTIAL RELEASE of redress via &-
mall 12/2/05 . Release Event Log Complaints . Requested si be narrowed . ~;~Ji UMlMJt:.~nm 
Although OIJlSide of timeframe, will 
provide Phase 1 & 2 CONOPS and a . All oornmunications, policy baseline paper within timeftame after 

memo. repons, legal review by CBP 
assessments and other Sent e-mail to Ms. Ngo indicating what 
documents reflecting final policy documents we would provide 
decision about the creation, 5/8/06 &-mail providing Operational 
lmpl&-mentation, and testing ol Alternatives Assessment 
AIDMS and RFID-enabled 1-94 6116/06 - Provided feasibil ty study & 
and l-94W Forms most attachments; recapped . Complaints to OHS by foreign communication 
vis~ors alislng from US-VISIT PARTIAL 

10/03105 Ngo, Melissa procedures when entering/exiting . 6/28/06 - final providing AttachF to 
USV06-002 EPIC us 10/05/05 06/28/06 Feasibii tv Studv 



Received/ 
Control 
Number 

10-03.05 usv 
06--001 

Requester/ 
Organization 

FOIA 
Mail 
Box? Requested Information 

Acknowl 
edged Completed 5tatus Office 

T OIA 
BP 

10/04/05 

Action 

10J04A:)5 Fax transfer to ICE, CBP, 
USCIS 
USCIS says not theirs; ICE already had 
responded 

Hours/ 
Cost 

1.5 
$42 



Received/ 
Control 
Number 

09/27/05 
usv 05--0904 

Requester/ 
Organization 

FOIA 
Mail 
Box? Requested Info rmatlon 

US-VISIT FOIA REQUESTS 
Received FYOS 

Acknowle Status Office 
dged Completed 

w 

11129/05 

Action 

Faxed from CBP • • on 9121/05; 
received 9127/05 when paper was put 
Into tax machine 
11129105 Received another request 
tromlCE 
11129/05 Unable to contac • , 
caJled attomey..Peter Bolvl , 
1655 who indicated assylm case had 
beeri completed with OHS attorney 
having photo to veriM(Ml·J 1 
IMthdrew request 
11130/05 Letter 19 w/cc to 
Mr. Boivin dosing ues, 
01120/05 Rvd ltr from attorney indicatin 
his ciient was granted asylum 10/05 
and withdrawing request 
03/06 Received referral trom TSA 
contairing 08/11/05 request 10 ICE 
(same as 08131/05 ltr previously 
received). Pkg contained 09121/05 
letter frOm CBP to US-VISIT Case 
already 311EVISIT ltrot 
11130/051 , , onfile. 
Attached y with no 
tunher action taken 

Hours/ 
Cost 
hr 

28 



Received/ FOIA 
Control Requester/ Mall Acknow1e Status Office 
Number Organization Box? Requested Information dged Completed Action Hours/ Time/ 

Cost Exemot 
w Received transfer from OHS PO 1.5 tv Simple 

9/27/05; date ot request 9112/05 $ ' days . 9/29/05 Requested notanzed statement Never 
from dient petfecte 
10/28/05 e-mail indicating would be ~ 

admlnistrawely closed if no notarized 
statement from client 
11/30/05 Called Mr. Greco whO 
indicated case is dosed so withdreW 
request 

~reco. Toomas 
03/05 received ref~ I" TSA 
Called attorney. Pe IE 

09127/05 lrumer, Reynokls, case already d osed. Notified CIS and 
OHS PO 05-768 <:,reco & 0-Hara CBP and nted package with no further 
USVOS-0905 Client:mffl!IW All US-VISIT travel records for client 11/30/0S action. 



Received/ FOIA 
Control Requester/ Mall Acknowle Status Office 
Number Organization Box? Requested Information dged Comple ted Action Hours/ Time/ 

Cost Exempt 
09/20/05 C MO Ay. Privacy Office; received 2.5 65days 

USV05-0902 fro • • 9/20/05: received via fax ($70) Simple 
Aug 

to 9/21/05 E-mail to ... ~days 
requesting intonn on 

lo 9121/05 Faxed to CSP for 1-94 records delay 
lo 9121 /05. hand carried printouts to oecause 

me (after : ): sent e-mail indicating l:>f concerr 
name was not spelled correctly in ~bout 
request so delayed finding it releasing 

lo Called to ask abOut fingerprints; she will ~ngerscan 
have her Client provide prints H>btain 

lo 10/12/05 Ms. Takemori called to prig prints 
indicate d ieru. had problems getting 12122; 

fingerprints; local police station would esponse 
not do prints, referred her to state 12123) 

police: state police charged $1 o 
to 12/22/05 Received 10-print original: 2 

SSC staff verified match and signed 
certification: prepared draft tor lo 
review; obtained siw,atures cf 
fingerprint experts certifying the match 

T akernori, Gina lo 12123/~-ned concurrence from 
Law Office of Gir,a Patty via , • 
Mich Info related to ctienrs fraudulent entry PARTIAL R 
Clien • ntotheUS- 9121/05 12123/05 12123/05 OHL olm to rf!Quester with final 



Received/ FOIA 
Control Requester/ Mail Acknowle Status Office 
Number Organization Box? Requested Information dged Completed Action Hours/ Time/ 

Cost Exempl 
09/16/05 C IM . 9/16/05 Page 3 of 3 page fax received 18.5 hrs 

It USV0S-0903 MO . 9/20/05 Called requester to request 618 
bes other pages; called 3 additional days, 

but no response 129 ow) . 9/26/05 Received rest of fax--no paper ~g/12.90 rem 
in fax machine so had not printed NIST . 9/30/05 Conference call with EPIC to 84, 85 
clarify scope 86 . 1212/05 e-mail indicating still working 195 days 

14> 01/23/06 e-mail indicating still in queue 
and expect responsive docs this week . 02/21/06 - e-mail to EPIC providing 
redacted position ... . 03/16/06 - e-mail providing !DENT/ 
IAFIS paper . 04/13/06 e-mail to EPIC indicating we 
have responsive docs for review 

Communications regarding: . 05102106 e-mail providing a link to NIST 
Resolution for recording fingerprints; doc and copy of report to congress 
implications of utilizing inputs of less . 05/26/06 PARTIAL release of US-VISIT 
than all 10 fingers in searching IDENT; messages 
Final policy decisions of acceptable . 05/26/06 Forwarded msg to NIST for 
resolutions for !DENT inputs; review, disclosure determination, and 
implications of using inputs of less retumto us 
than all 10 fingers in searching IDENT . 06/08/06 Fax from NIST with redacted 
database; & final policy decisions for info 
1ully interoperable !DENT IAFIS 

• 

. 06/09/06 Final e-mail providing 
King, Robert system to facilitate cooperation NIST/US-VISIT message stream 
EPIC between FBI and DHS /FY03) 9127105 06/09/06 PARTIAL RELEASE 



Received/ FOIA 
Control Requester/ Mail Ac know1e Status Office 
Number Organization Box? Requested Information dged Completed Action Hours/ Time/ 

Cost Exemp1 
C 9/9/05 e-mail to US-VISIT offices 4 hours -

requesting researt:h and response research . Contrave<sa,y regarding whether 5 
contract files should be FOIA'ed. DOJ, processin 
and DHS PO attorney said no. 

Conrespoodence between OHS and 9/29/05 one response~ 126) 
Micrnsoft related to homeland security, con1airing record for routine ass,s 
enorism, cooipu1er viruses, computer w/!echnical issue: detennine to be non-

09/05/05 security meas~es. computer responsive 
OHS PO 04-148 Dalton, Rlcliard wrveillance, and tech specs of 8125/05 OHS ~ 9l30I05 E.fflrail to requester indicating 
USVCS-0901 Newsclay Microsoft products to reQuester 09/30/05 ·no records" 



Received/ 
Control 
Number 

08/30/05 
USVOS-0803 

Requester/ 
Organization 

Josh Chaffin 
Journalist 

FOIA 
Mail 
Box? Requested Information 

Criminal and Immigration Violators 
stopped by US-VISIT program Dy 
crime 

Acknowle Status Office 
dged Completed 

8/30/05 
fromDHS 

PO 12/07/05 

C "40 

Action 

911/05 Al:J< and reqJest for fee category 
statu.s 

• 8/30/05 o-maB tcnml1J ICE) 
requesting info; response &na1cated should 
bo ICE, CBP, ~fr¥!S1T . 

• 8/3™"'31 t _'._.! I-■ e.,.iosting 
in~xpro ccmcem about being 
lawenforcerrent sensitive; CSP should 
ansv.er for TEC~ 
911/05 e-rrei1 tcffi)jQ a-questing 
information; response on S/H exp-es5ing 
concern about law enfo,cement sensitivity, 
enormous amt of effort to exttad data, 
, ugges1ed Interpol for intemalional fugitive, 
FBI for knOWl or "',pecte<I terrorist, sexual 
predator, or suspected dnig,lluman 
smuggler) or DOS. Actual case status 

· :L~~~~llf■~ 
refleding data a.s different interrup000$ in 
each jurisdiction; ICE and CBP do not have 
Such Stal$ 
9/27/05 Proposed draft 1oruj 

t- 9f29105 Received draft edits fromll:m:Dil 
" ~5 Tookp,opooededit~ 

• • to CBP detai!ee (SS • • 
comment-suggested look i o 

offered comments 
i. !'3~!eedback on CBP comnents ;;;~~c;,,•1ugge1•;1•~rg lrHitY 

10/11/05 Orafttory ill 
~ ~~~~~~:Xto]) oroornnent 
i. 12107/05 Received feedback from EJ 

released response 
12107/05 Pally queolionod difference In 
numbers in response and those Jim is 
briefing on The Hi l; our stats included 
biographic as well biometric 

~ 12127/05 Spoke on phone w/requester 
to explain stats are biographic $ 
biometric 

Hours/ 
Cost 

'3/S224 

Time/ 
Exem0t 
67 days 
Simple 



Received/ FOIA 
Control Requester/ Mail Acknowle Status Office 
Number Organization Box? Requested Information dged Completed Action Hours/ Time/ 

Cost Exemo1 
07/29/05 T ,. le .25 

Krueger, Stephen Info on electronic and biometrics for i- 8/2/05 Referred to Dept of State le ($7) 
IAttomev US Passoorts NA 08/03/05 website for submission 

C ,. i- PARTIAL DISCLOSURE by OHS PO 1 hrfor 434 
on items 1 and 2. esponse; 

le 8/13/04 e-mail informing that info on isameas 
page 10 of the document was being otherreq 
withheld. Under b(4) -addressed in or 
6/22/05 letter to him from Dep Dir, Dept Accenture 
Disclosure & FOIA ~ntract 

~ 7/11/05 Requested called to indicate he $28 
had not received e-mail; forwarded it to 

!Accenture Contract him again 
1. US-VISIT Contract . 8/15/05 - Fwd Vol 4B 
~. SOW for US-VISIT Program • 8/18/05 - Notice of referral of 7 pages 
3. Copies of subcontracts and to DoD for determination and response 
agreements ... associated with US- . 11 /05 CD with Vol 3B 

06/22/05 !Ackerman, Bryan F. !VISIT contract . 02/08/06 Letter recapping responses 
PO04-464 New Technology 14. Proposal and Response to SOW 6/22/05from and providing cd of entire proposal 

USV05-0701 Manaoement, Inc. issued bv Accenture DHSPO 05/05/06 . 05/05/06 final orovidina links 



Received/ FOIA 
Control Requester/ Mail Acknowle Status Office 
Number Organization Box? Requested Information dged Completed Action Hours/ Time/ 

Cost Exemp1 
C . to 6/21/05 Forwarded from OHS PO; letter• 3 hr Simple 

dated June 2, 2204 ,. $84 . 7/5/05 PARTIAL RESPONSE Sent 
final response via e-mail w/Mod 1, Vol 
1, and Vol 2; will send courtesy copy of 
upcoming released sections 

to 7/11/05 Requester, James, called to 
notify us that he did not receive our 
message: resent to "Scott" at same 
address {I'd called to get his e-mail 
address, so he was aware that I was 
sending documents) . 7/12/05 Requester called to indicate he 
still had not received response: split 
attachments and sent 2 messages; 
verified that he did receive . 8/18/05 - Fwd Vol 4B . 8/18/05 - Notice of referral of 7 pages 
to OoD for determination and response 

06/21/05 Accenture Contract Releasable . 11/04/05 Vol 3B via e-mail 
PO04-443 Gavin, J. Patrick documents related to US-VISIT 6/8/05from . 05/26/06 Final referral to website. 

USV05-0603 FOIA lnsiaht, Inc. Contract OHS PO 05/26/06 
C to . 6/15/05 Requested copy of spreadsheeb 1 480 

from Mitre . ($28) days . 6/15/05 FULL RELEASE e-mail to Mr . (est) 
Lisack providing Excel workbook an 

Lisack, John Reading Room Link 
06/14/05 Datatrac Information Accenture Contract Worksheet for . 6/16/05 Received acknowledgement of 

USV05-0602 Services, Inc. Section J.11 cost/Price Workbook na 06/15/05 receipt and thanks 



Received/ 
Control 
Number 

06/08/05 
From OHS 
PO 0!;-191 

USV0S-0601 

Requester/ 
Organization 

K:ohen, Sarah 
trhe washinoton Post 

FOIA 
Mail 

Box? Requested Information 

SENIOR LEADERSHIP CALENDAR 
:alendar and Schedules for US-VISIT 
'>fficiaJ J. WIiiams 

Acknowle 
dged Completed St.atus Office 

C 

06/10/05 08/08/05 

Action 

6/8/05 Transferred frorr OHS PO 

6/10/05 Acknop•111n Ms. 
Cohen; sent toht or 
research/coord,nation w, ue date of 
6/16/05 

• 6/20/05 Pid<ed up calendar print outs 
!hat were available late Friday 

• 6/20/05 Asked for rerun or calerdars­
printed wilh 5 blocks across which outs 
ort portion of entry 
6/21/05 Received calendars-ran week 
on one page, but some entries still 
missing data 

, 6/22/05 Returned calendar print out and 
requested those U1aMliiAirun ovel' be 
ran for daily entries;llillill"ill call Alisa 
for pickup 

• 711/05 CheckedrmmJllwho is going to 
print out daily entries; wo.@ 

• 7/6/05 Alisa and I met wi , , 
ll'ffl'r.JIIIIOutreach, to di 
~they have concern as to 
possible questions arising from 
calendar release and want to prepare 
for it 

i, 7/6/05 Obtained guidance from OHS 
PO on release of names 

i, 7~1 ested additional printouts 
• • ose days with runovers 

in whi our" had to be printed and 
some missing dates with "Lunch" on 
them for ease of flow for reader 

i, ~uest "missing" info 

PAR~EASE 
i, 7/27/05 Released 2003 Calendar 

814/05 Released 2004 Calendar 
• 818/05 Released 2005 Calendar 

Hours/ Time/ 
Cost Exempt 

44.5 
hr 
S1,24 
6 
Paid 
$47.4 
Ofor 
photo 
copyir 
g 



Received/ FOIA 
Control Requester/ Mail Acknowle Status Office 
Number Organization Box? Requested Information dged Completed Action Hours/ Time/ 

Cost Exemp1 
C ~5125105 ca11 from reques18f asking for • 6hr 265 

~tatus on his request no record of it • $168 days 
~ tacled OHS PO wtiich provided copy of 83, 
his orig reques1 and their response to him b4 

NOTE THIS WAS ADDED LA TE TO 
P5128105 Acknow1edged receip1 of request 
"nd provided list of subs 

THE TRACKING SHEET-had been Provided releases of proposal as available 
providing releases P5/08/06 Referral 10 Elec Reading Room lot 

~nbre proposal 
05125/05 $tacl\ewi<2, Jeff !Accenture Proposals, Delivery PG/21/06 Provided award fee letters and link 

OHS PO 05-339 FOIAGtouo larders list of subs etc. 05/25105 06/21106 o, task orders 
A • • Referred to all components by OHS PO • 30 

• 8/16/05 Attemp1ed to contact subject to minut 
request completion of redtess form to es 
expedite process; left message ($14) . 8/19/05 Sent letter requesting redress 
form be comple1ed and returned 

r 
9/30/05 Administratively Closed due to 
non-response10/26/05 Sent letter 

05/15/05 !All personal information retained in his adminlstratillely dosing request (admin 
USVOS-0802 Private Citizen ~lesa1 OHS 09/30/05 oversioht not to send in Se~) 



Received/ 
Control 
Number 

05/10/05 
USV05-0801 

Requester/ 
Organization 

Marcia Hofmann 
EPIC 

FOIA 
Mail 

Box? Requested Information 
Acknowle Status Office 

dged Completed 

8/11/05froml 
NIST 12/21/05 

C MO 
IT 
IM 

Action 

8111/05 Received padolgo from NIST 
CO conlaining 331 files. 

Acknowledgement - to Ms. 
Hofmann 

9120/05 Spoke with Amy at NIST_,,,. 
ave me list of do0.1me.nts 1tley nave released to 
PIC 

"'I VO 

me • 
1 0119/05 to go 

h documenta · 
0/2.7/0S A link to the lntema.tion.al Civa 
n OrganizaUon (le.AO) \Wbslte tllat 

·ned tv.o responSivo doeurmnts 
1012805 Heatller piclced up partial 

ed ►mails., later retumed them as she was 
g 

1114/05 Outreach compteted review 
PARTIAL RaEASE 

1114/05 Partial response flNding Mock 
OE Plan 

11 /8?!05 ParUal Release Rovie~d l)y 

11/10/05 Partial Release Revie..,(I l)y 
utreach 

11/10/0S US-V1SIT Increment 2A Mock 
OE Tesl Plan, Version 3.0, dated November 
4, 2004 

11/111105 Rofemtd Oii,limatic Note to 00S 
11128/05 Coples ofcloc1ronlc 

ommuniCltJons to Include electronic 
.ssages and briefing slides 

12121/05 final response-listed 
ments 'Mthheld. relea3ed 2, rocappcd 

e\101.ls re!eases 

Hours/ 
Cost 

33 
($924) 
199 
pages 
(19.90 
) 



Received/ FOIA 
Control Requester/ Mail Acknowte Status Office 
Number Organization Box? Requested Information dged Completed Action Hours/ Time/ 

Cost ExemDt 
C . . 5/2/05 from OHS PO . . . PARTIAL RELEASE . EvidenUy multiple requests from Mr . 

O'Ha.rrow to include requests to 
Outreach and directly to 
Acquisitions . Received draft of OHS PO letter to 
Mr. O'Harrow relemng him to 
website and offering him appeal 
rights . 6/14/05 - Fwd Vol 1 & Mod 1 . 7 /1/05 - Fwd Vol 2 . 8115/05 - Fwd Vol 48 . 11/04/05 - Sent CD with Vol 38 

05/02105 O'Harrow, Robert Jr/ 04/27/05 . 05/26/06 - e-mail referral to 
04-528 The Washinaton Post iloccenture Contract infonnation annmx. Electronic Readina Room 

04128/05 C M . 4128/05 Transfer Imm OHS PO • 16.25 
0>317 T . 4/29/05 Researching how to obtain ($455 

usv 04-001 OR information from the field 
ocs to 5J3/05 e-mail tc@J~o• and 

Anna requesting ,n:; oue May 9 
lo 5f3/05, &-mail to requester--<leraec 

expedited process recuest; approved 
fee waiver 
515/05 &-mail to POC of each office 
asking for complaints 
PARTIAL RELEASE 

to 519 received partial oomments from 
US-VISIT Operations Complaints Training 
For 12/31/03 to present alt lo 5117 /05 obtained WSA training CD 
kAmplaints with regard to operations lo 5/17/05 sent e-mail to requester 
of the US-VISIT program providing training materials 
Documentation of any response to to Requested WSA Incident Logs from 
such oomplaints by OHS employees or Patrice; received 5120/05 
contractors 

lo 5123/05 e-mailed f inal response; 
~ raining mar.ials or other materials 

Hofmann, Marcia intended to instruct OHS employees or checked with Marcia and found 
Electronic Privacy contractors how to handle oomplaints she had received both responses 
lnfonnation Center concemina the ooeration of US-VISIT 04/28/05 05/23/05 



Received/ FOIA 
Control Requester/ Mail Acknowle Status Office 
Number Organization Box? Requested Information dged Completed Action Hours/ Time/ 

Cost Exemp1 
4/18/2005 C . . 4/20/05 e-mail acknowledging 6 hrs ~imple-

04-555 receipt of faxed Jun 04 letter $168 ~up . 6/15/05 - Fwd Vol 1 & Mod 1 1297 dayo 

Accenture Contract . 7/1/05 - Fwd Vol 2 
incl attachments and exhibits, 1st yr . 8/15/05 - Fwd Vol 4B 
task orders, source selection letters, . 8/18/05 - Notice of referral of 7 
source selection materials to include pages to DoD for determination and 
pre-RFP briefings, cost and tech response 
proposals with oral presentation . 2122/06 Recap of request, plus 
handouts, statement of quals required source selection letters and task 

Steponkus, Elizabeth in RFP, and past performance order processing estimate 
Federal Sources, Inc. references 04/20/05 06/22/06 . 6/22/06 Final 

04/05/05 C . . referred to Reading Room . 324 
05-065 . 4/5/05 Trans from DHS PO days . 512/05 e-mail with link to End Vision 

and names of 3 bidders . 5/27/05 sent e-mail asking if he 
wants to pay for task order; 
responded same day indicating 
yes; sent follow up saying we would 
begin to process rquest upon recipe 
of$730 . 6/14/05 - Fwd Vol 1 & Mod 1 . 7/1/05-FwdVol 2 . 8/15/05 - Fwd Vol 48 . 8/18/05 - Notice of referral of 7 
pages to DoD for determination and 

~ccenture Contract, response 
incl cover, A-J, SOW, attachments; . Letter asking about Task Order Req 

Penland, Jason modifications to date; firms submitting . 02/08/06 Letter recapping 
Freedom lnfosource, proposals; Accenture proposal; all responses and providing cd of 
Inc. delivery/task orders to date 11/05/2004 02/08/05 entire proposal 

C . . 4/5/05 Trans from DHS PO . 1 . . FULL DENIAL based on b(4), hr 
referred to website; requester faxed . ($ 

Accenture Contract an earlier request which had been 28 
04/05/05 Steponkus, Elizabeth Source Selection Board Evaluation acknowledged by OHS PO ) 
05-001 Federal Sources, Inc. Report 10/14/04 04/19/05 



Received/ FOIA 
Control Requester/ Mail Acknowte Status Office 
Number Organization Box? Requested Information dged Completed Action Hours/ Time/ 

Cost Exempt 
C . 415/05 Trans from OHS PO to US- 270 

VISIT . 5/3/05 e-mail forwarding RFP and 
link to End Vision . 6114/05 - Fwd Vol 1 & Mod 1 . 7/1/05 -Fwd Vol 2 . 8/15/05 - Fwd Vol 4B . 8/18/05 - Notice of raterral of 7 
pages to DoD for determination and 

~obinson, Michele response 
04/05/05 ketty, Anderson & ~ccenture Contract . 2/14/06 Final wlcd of entire 
05-045 ~sociates. Inc. ~ nnina Accenture orooosal 11/05/2004 05/08/06 orooosa/ 

03.131/05 C . . 3/30/05 Trans from OHS PO . . 
From OHS . 3/30/05 final response from OHS 

05-180 PO referring to link fo, Prime 
Contract and providing US-VISIT 
FOIA info . 6114/05-Fwd Vol 1 & Mod 1 . 7/1/05 - Fwd Vol 2 . 8/15/05- Fwd Vol 4B . 8/18/05 - Notice of referral of 7 
pages to DoO tor determination and 
response 

Accenture Contract . 05126/06 e-mail final referring to 
~ght, Lee oonttact awarded to Accenture on OHS Elec Reading room for last 3 
General Ovnamics 5128/04 ? 03/30/05 documents 

C "'" 1 /OS Trans fro,n OHS 1 hr. 
•ULL RELEASE $28) 

Accenture Contract e-mail with oopy of RFP and referral to 
03/31105 - RFP for Accenture to inct Sections L Website for current/luture sections of 
05-277 andM 3/31/05 04/22/05 ~=tract 



Received/ FOIA 
Control Requester/ Mail Acknowle Status Office 
Number Organization Box? Requested Information dged Completed Action Hours/ Time/ 

Cost Exempt 
C . Orig sent to Michael Jones on 1.5 276 

10/26/04; followed up in e-mail $42 
1/4/05; 3/4/05 to Alisa Turner . 3/31/05 Trans from OHS . 5/2/05 e-mail with link to End Vision 
and names of 3 bidders . 6/14/05- Fwd Vol 1 & Mod 1 . 7/1/05 - Fwd Vol 2 . 8/15/05 - Fwd Vol 4B . 8/18/05 - Notice of referral of 7 

Warde, Howard pages to DoD for determination and 
03/31/05 BAE Systems response 

From OHS Integrated Defense Accenture Contract . 2/14/06 Final w/cd of entire 
05-253 Solution, Inc technical and cost oroposals ? 05/08/06 proposal 

C . . 3/31/05 Trans from DHS PO . . . 5/3/05 PARTIAL RELEASE e-mail 
providing electronic reading room 
link; no RFPs pending; RFP with 
identification of section M for 
evaluation criteria, appeal rights' . 6/14/05 - Fwd Vol 1 & Mod 1 . 7/1/05-FwdVol 2 

Accenture Contract . 8/15/05- Fwd Vol 48 
03/31/05 Dupree, Nathan RFP, contract award, outstanding . 8/18/05 - Notice of referral of 7 

FromDHS Alliance Capital Mgt RFPs for future expansion of system; pages to DoD for determination and 
DHS 05-100 Coro competitive factors ? 05/03/05 response 



Received/ FOIA 
Control Requester/ Mail Acknowle Status Office 
Number Organization Box? Requested Information dged Completed Action Hours/ Time/ 

Cost Exemot 
C . . 3/31/05 Trans from OHS PO 3 hrs 308days . 4/28/ INPUT rep called to ask about ($112) Simple 

status of request; told him we had proce dup of 
not received that information yet but ssing other 
expect to have it available w/1 next time) equest/ 
3 months; also told him we had counted 
responded to Mr. Fenis of INPUT time for 
and referred him to the electronic correspo 
reading room. nding . 05/03/05 e-mail update directly . 6/14/05 - Fwd Vol 1 & Mod 1 with him) . 7/1/05-Fwd Vol 2 . 8/15/05 - Fwd Vol 48 . 8/18/05 - Notice of referral of 7 
pages to DoD for determination and 
response . 11/04/05 Letter forwarding cdwith 
Accenture proposal . 06/22/06 Provided link for task 
orders; outlined task orders & 
number of notebooks to determine 
what else he is interested in 
obtaining 

03/31/05 Accenture Contract Task/deliver . 07/25/06 E-mail inviting requester 
From OHS ~:~~ cover, SOW and related to send any future request via my 

05-262 Groff.Alex chments 06/22/06 e-mail 

C . . 3/29/05 Received . i276days . 5/18/05 Update e-mail . 6/14/05- Fwd Vol 1 & Mod 1 . 7/1/05 - Fwd Vol 2 . 8/15/05 - Fwd Vol 4B . 8/18/05 - Notice of referral of 7 
pages to DoD for determination and 

03/29/05 Moss. Lee Accenture Contract response 
USV03-001 Boeing SOW, attachments, technical orooosal 04/14/05 05/08/06 . 5/8/06 - final orovidino links 



Received/ FOIA 
Control Requester/ Mall Ackn owle Status Office 
Number Or ganization Box? Requested Information dged Completed Action Hours/ Time/ 

Cost Exem 
ccenture Contract C . 3131/05 Trans from OHS PD 

incl exhibits & attachments; all . PARTIAL RELEASE 
mendments/ mods and task/deliver/ -mail providing webstte for Prime and End 

r-chase orders; indep govt cost est; Referral to ision; listed tools and applications for OHS; 
idders list or list of losing bidders eading roo isted other FOIA requesters; listed 3 

03.128/05 'ning proposal; listing all for partial · dders for contract; denied bill of materials 
(from OHS) s/orgs who have sub FOIA req response on nder (b)(4); parts of End Vision under 
OHS 05-138 Ferris, Core or info on this 4121/05 04/28/05 b 4 and b 6 and6 

03/28/05 C 2/22105 fax from Inserra to 
From OHS Kendlick; copy of slide with 

05-156 applications; comment that there 
are no responsive documents to bil 
of materials and US-VISIT does not 
maintain list of persons whO have 
submitted FOIAs relative to its 
program . 3131/05 Trans from OHS PO 

ARTIAL RELEASE . E-mail providing website for Prime 
and End vision; fisted other FOIA 
requesters; denied bill of materials 
under (b)(4); parts of End Vision 
under (b)(4) and (b)(6) and 6 
6/14/05 - Fwd Vol 1 & Mod 1 

ccenture Contract . 7/1105 - FwdVol 2 
list of applications approved by US- . 8/15/05 - Fwd Vol 48 
ISIT; Bill of Materials; listing all . 8/18/05 - Notice of referral ol 7 

personslorgs who have sull FOIA req pages to DoO for determination and 
Ferris. Core or info on this ram ?? 04/28105 res se 

3/01/05 T o one aware of contract until requester 
OHS04-520 L-3 Communications Government led Steve: OHS PO had reeel 

ervlces Inc contract with SOW, 
peciflcations. medications, and 

Luszcz. Chester ttacl\ments; all communication btwn Transfer to 
name contractin officer and L-3 GSA 


	r_RavnitzkyFY07_Page_01
	r_RavnitzkyFY07_Page_02
	r_RavnitzkyFY07_Page_03
	r_RavnitzkyFY07_Page_04
	r_RavnitzkyFY07_Page_05
	r_RavnitzkyFY07_Page_06
	r_RavnitzkyFY07_Page_07
	r_RavnitzkyFY07_Page_08
	r_RavnitzkyFY07_Page_09
	r_RavnitzkyFY07_Page_10
	r_RavnitzkyFY07_Page_11
	r_RavnitzkyFY07_Page_12
	r_RavnitzkyFY07_Page_13
	r_RavnitzkyFY07_Page_14
	r_RavnitzkyFY07_Page_15
	r_RavnitzkyFY07_Page_16
	r_RavnitzkyFY07_Page_17
	r_RavnitzkyFY07_Page_18
	r_RavnitzkyFY07_Page_19
	r_RavnitzkyFY07_Page_20
	r_RavnitzkyFY07_Page_21
	r_RavnitzkyFY07_Page_22
	r_RavnitzkyFY07_Page_23
	r_RavnitzkyFY07_Page_24
	r_RavnitzkyFY07_Page_25
	06.pdf
	r_RavnitzkyFY06_Page_01
	r_RavnitzkyFY06_Page_02
	r_RavnitzkyFY06_Page_03
	r_RavnitzkyFY06_Page_04
	r_RavnitzkyFY06_Page_05
	r_RavnitzkyFY06_Page_06
	r_RavnitzkyFY06_Page_07
	r_RavnitzkyFY06_Page_08
	r_RavnitzkyFY06_Page_09
	r_RavnitzkyFY06_Page_10
	r_RavnitzkyFY06_Page_11
	r_RavnitzkyFY06_Page_12
	r_RavnitzkyFY06_Page_13
	r_RavnitzkyFY06_Page_14
	r_RavnitzkyFY06_Page_15
	r_RavnitzkyFY06_Page_16
	r_RavnitzkyFY06_Page_17
	r_RavnitzkyFY06_Page_18
	r_RavnitzkyFY06_Page_19
	r_RavnitzkyFY06_Page_20
	r_RavnitzkyFY06_Page_21
	r_RavnitzkyFY06_Page_22
	r_RavnitzkyFY06_Page_23
	r_RavnitzkyFY06_Page_24
	r_RavnitzkyFY06_Page_25
	r_RavnitzkyFY06_Page_26

	05.pdf
	r_RavnitzkyFY05_Page_01
	r_RavnitzkyFY05_Page_02
	r_RavnitzkyFY05_Page_03
	r_RavnitzkyFY05_Page_04
	r_RavnitzkyFY05_Page_05
	r_RavnitzkyFY05_Page_06
	r_RavnitzkyFY05_Page_07
	r_RavnitzkyFY05_Page_08
	r_RavnitzkyFY05_Page_09
	r_RavnitzkyFY05_Page_10
	r_RavnitzkyFY05_Page_11
	r_RavnitzkyFY05_Page_12
	r_RavnitzkyFY05_Page_13
	r_RavnitzkyFY05_Page_14
	r_RavnitzkyFY05_Page_15
	r_RavnitzkyFY05_Page_16
	r_RavnitzkyFY05_Page_17


